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Results
Women 18-24 50 Yard Freestyle
ID# Name Age Team Seed Time Finals Time
1 133A-081KN Mullen, Rachael E 23 MAC-13 25.76 26.19
2 1335-083KS Copeland, Brittany 23 RAM-13 27.66 26.23
3 133A-085TS Elco, Elizabeth 23 YOTA-13 30.00 27.34
4 133Y-07YSB Files, Liah A 20 NCAM-13 28.78 28.38
5 1338-07DWF Cox, Ashley B 21 DUKE-13 27.95 28.58
Women 18-24 100 Yard Freestyle
1 1335-083KS Copeland, Brittany 23 RAM-13 57.80 57.49
27.05 30.44
2 133A-081KN Mullen, Rachael E 23 MAC-13 57.61 58.01
28.21 29.80
3 1338-07DWF Cox, Ashley B 21 DUKE-13 1:01.20 1:01.32
29.36 31.96
Women 18-24 200 Yard Freestyle
1 133A-081KN Mullen, Rachael E 23 MAC-13 2:03.60 2:04.15
28.81 31.48 31.93 31.93
Women 18-24 500 Yard Freestyle
1 133A-081KN Mullen, Rachael E 23 MAC-13 5:37.83 5:33.70
Women 18-24 50 Yard Backstroke
1 133A-085TS Elco, Elizabeth 23 YOTA-13 35.00 30.70
2 1338-07DWF Cox, Ashley B 21 DUKE-13 31.51 31.36
3 133Y-07YSB Files, Liah A 20 NCAM-13 35.12 35.35
Women 18-24 100 Yard Backstroke
1 133A-085TS Elco, Elizabeth 23 YOTA-13 1:13.00 1:04.17
31.52 32.65
2 1338-07DWF Cox, Ashley B 21 DUKE-13 1:10.30 1:09.78
34.19 35.59
- 1333-07JZ7 Treece, Lindsay K 23 MAC-13 1:06.73 NS
Women 18-24 200 Yard Backstroke
1 133A-085TS Elco, Elizabeth 23 YOTA-13 2:48.00 2:27.36
35.50 38.16 38.44 35.26
Women 18-24 50 Yard Breaststroke
1 133Y-07YSB Files, Liah A 20 NCAM-13 47.00 40.03
- 1333-07JZ7 Treece, Lindsay K 23 MAC-13 35.50 NS
Women 18-24 100 Yard Breaststroke
1 133A-081KN Mullen, Rachael E 23 MAC-13 1:18.89 1:16.73
36.89 39.84
Women 18-24 200 Yard Breaststroke
- 1333-07JZ7 Treece, Lindsay K 23 MAC-13 2:50.99 NS
Women 18-24 50 Yard Butterfly
1 133S-083KS Copeland, Brittany 23 RAM-13 33.45 29.70
2 1338-07DWF Cox, Ashley B 21 DUKE-13 29.86 30.19
3 133A-085TS Elco, Elizabeth 23 YOTA-13 37.00 30.47
4 133Y-07YSB Files, Liah A 20 NCAM-13 46.78 35.81
Women 18-24 100 Yard Butterfly
1 133S-083KS Copeland, Brittany 23 RAM-13 1:08.76 1:05.56
30.33 35.23
2 1338-07DWF Cox, Ashley B 21 DUKE-13 1:09.86 1:10.09

32.79 37.30
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Results
Women 18-24 100 Yard IM
1 133A-085TS Elco, Elizabeth 23 YOTA-13 1:20.00 1:09.49
31.22 38.27
2 133Y-07YSB Files, Liah A 20 NCAM-13 1:20.00 1:15.82
36.52 39.30
— 1333-07JZ7 Treece, Lindsay K 23 MAC-13 1:04.40 NS
Women 18-24 200 Yard IM
1 133A-081KN Mullen, Rachael E 23 MAC-13 2:23.39 2:23.77
31.43 37.01 43.11 32.22
2 133Y-07YSB Files, Liah A 20 NCAM-13 2:39.94 2:44.76
39.03 41.45 49.04 35.24
Women 25-29 50 Yard Freestyle
*] 133Z-071BU  Georoff, Andrea A 29 EAC-13 23.10 23.77
*1 1335-07X9B  Jones, Ruth N 29 RAM-13 24.00 23.77
3 133M-08836 Long, Joanna E 27 EAC-13 29.00 27.56
4 133M-07H61 Phillips, Kali A 28 RAM-13 27.00 27.62
5 1334-07HNH Smith, Kristen B 29 CFAC-13 27.16 27.88
6 133B-07C7X Proctor, Elizabeth A 28 NCAM-13 29.53 29.31
7 133V-0771G Levie, Kelly 25 UNAT 30.35 30.62
8 1333-06XM1 MacNair, Margo 29 RAM-13 30.31 30.66
9 133W-0771F Levie, Alayna 25 UNAT 31.59 30.75
Women 25-29 100 Yard Freestyle
1 1335-07X9B Jones, Ruth N 29 RAM-13 53.99 52.19
24.93 27.26
2 133M-08836 Long, Joanna E 27 EAC-13 59.00 1:00.46
28.94 31.52
3 1334-07HNH Smith, Kristen B 29 CFAC-13 59.87 1:01.72
29.44 32.28
4 133B-07C7X Proctor, Elizabeth A 28 NCAM-13 1:14.16 1:06.56
31.83 34.73
5 1333-06XM1 MacNair, Margo 29 RAM-13 1:06.76 1:07.49
23.32 44.17
Women 25-29 200 Yard Freestyle
1 133K-072A3 Siefers, Andrea M 27 RAM-13 2:12.80 2:11.21
30.32 32.76 33.88 34.25
2 133M-08836 Long, Joanna E 27 EAC-13 2:19.00 2:14.47
29.96 34.33 35.47 34.71
3 1334-07HNH Smith, Kristen B 29 CFAC-13 2:10.20 2:17.28
32.24 34.44 35.30 35.30
4 133V-0771G Levie, Kelly 25 UNAT 2:32.61 2:23.59
32.31 36.53 37.83 36.92
Women 25-29 500 Yard Freestyle
1 133M-08836 Long, Joanna E 27 EAC-13 6:05.00 6:10.52
2 133G-07X59 Kirkpatrick, Amy 25 RAM-13 6:22.45 6:11.97
3 1334-07HNH Smith, Kristen B 29 CFAC-13 5:52.20 6:12.86
4 133K-05Z6K  Ostberg, Kristen J 29 RAM-13 6:51.00 6:28.29
34.40 38.38 39.40 39.61 39.81 39.73 39.49 39.30
39.47 38.70
5 1333-06XM1 MacNair, Margo 29 RAM-13 7:05.29 7:13.08

38.37 42.31 43.49 43.78 44.56 44.71 44.70 44.83
44.59 41.74
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Results
Women 25-29 1000 Yard Freestyle
1 133W-0771F Levie, Alayna 25 UNAT 13:49.99 13:44.97
36.62 40.12 41.30 41.59 41.73 41.66 41.85 41.64
42.06 42.20 41.89 42.05 42.08 41.79 42.12 41.56
41.76 41.17 41.38 38.40
2 1333-06XM1 MacNair, Margo 29 RAM-13 14:59.40 15:05.56
38.03 44.05 45.37 45.28 46.46 45.97 46.81 45.68
45.40 45.56 45.78 45.39 46.01 46.46 46.16 46.35
46.17 46.00 45.51 43.12
Women 25-29 1650 Yard Freestyle
1 133K-072A3 Siefers, Andrea M 27 RAM-13 23:00.00 20:58.89
33.58 36.49 37.83 38.33 39.11 39.21 39.00 38.91
39.15 38.77 38.93 38.47 38.68 38.93 38.95 38.61
38.84 38.96 38.39 38.29 38.26 38.47 38.55 38.56
38.82 38.28 38.61 37.92 38.25 37.78 37.23 36.38 34.35
Women 25-29 50 Yard Backstroke
1 133Z-071BU Georoff, Andrea A 29 EAC-13 26.25 28.65
2 133M-07H61 Phillips, Kali A 28 RAM-13 28.50 30.63
3 133B-07C7X Proctor, Elizabeth A 28 NCAM-13 35.92 35.60
‘Women 25-29 100 Yard Backstroke
1 133M-07H61 Phillips, Kali A 28 RAM-13 1:05.00 1:05.46
32.09 33.37
2 1334-07HNH Smith, Kristen B 29 CFAC-13 1:14.50 1:12.74
35.87 36.87
3 133V-0771G Levie, Kelly 25 UNAT 1:18.32 1:18.52
38.85 39.67
4 133K-05Z6K Ostberg, Kristen J 29 RAM-13 1:19.18 1:19.76
38.89 40.87
5 133W-0771F Levie, Alayna 25 UNAT 1:24.49 1:21.87
40.99 40.88
Women 25-29 200 Yard Backstroke
1 133G-07X59 Kirkpatrick, Amy 25 RAM-13 3:25.00 2:46.55
41.04 41.89 42.09 41.53
‘Women 25-29 50 Yard Breaststroke
1 133Z-071BU  Georoff, Andrea A 29 EAC-13 NT 33.54
2 133M-08836 Long, Joanna E 27 EAC-13 40.00 36.41
3 133K-05Z6K Ostberg, Kristen J 29 RAM-13 37.50 37.42
4 133B-07C7X Proctor, Elizabeth A 28 NCAM-13 39.61 38.43
5 133V-0771G Levie, Kelly 25 UNAT 42.85 43.81
Women 25-29 100 Yard Breaststroke
1 133Z-071BU  Georoff, Andrea A 29 EAC-13 1:15.00 1:16.45
36.72 39.73
2 133M-08836 Long, Joanna E 27 EAC-13 1:20.00 1:19.02
37.75 41.27
3 133K-05Z6K  Ostberg, Kristen J 29 RAM-13 1:19.50 1:21.44
38.97 42.47
4 133G-07X59 Kirkpatrick, Amy 25 RAM-13 1:30.00 1:22.43
39.90 42.53
Women 25-29 50 Yard Butterfly
1 133Z-071BU  Georoff, Andrea A 29 EAC-13 24.75 25.55
2 1335-07X9B Jones, Ruth N 29 RAM-13 26.25 25.71
3 133M-07H61 Phillips, Kali A 28 RAM-13 28.00 30.22
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Results
(Women 25-29 50 Yard Butterfly)
4 133M-08836 Long, Joanna E 27 EAC-13 34.00 30.97
5 133B-07C7X Proctor, Elizabeth A 28 NCAM-13 34.32 34.70
Women 25-29 100 Yard Butterfly
1 1335-07X9B Jones, Ruth N 29 RAM-13 59.00 57.65
26.45 31.20
2 1334-07HNH  Smith, Kristen B 29 CFAC-13 1:10.39 1:09.30
33.01 36.29
Women 25-29 100 Yard IM
1 133Z-071BU Georoff, Andrea A 29 EAC-13 59.99 1:01.18
27.34 33.84
2 133M-07H61 Phillips, Kali A 28 RAM-13 1:15.00 1:09.78
31.80 37.98
3 133M-08836 Long, Joanna E 27 EAC-13 1:10.00 1:10.35
33.59 36.76
4 133K-05Z6K Ostberg, Kristen J 29 RAM-13 1:13.80 1:13.82
35.59 38.23
5 133B-07C7X Proctor, Elizabeth A 28 NCAM-13 1:17.82 1:16.29
34.57 41.72
6 133W-0771F Levie, Alayna 25 UNAT 1:24.49 1:19.77
38.04 41.73
Women 25-29 200 Yard IM
1 133M-08836 Long, Joanna E 27 EAC-13 2:27.00 2:33.21
32.69 40.73 44.80 34.99
2 133G-07X59 Kirkpatrick, Amy 25 RAM-13 2:43.90 2:39.63
36.81 42.00 43.90 36.92
3 133K-05Z6K  Ostberg, Kristen J 29 RAM-13 2:43.78 2:40.14
34.92 43.57 44.37 37.28
Women 30-34 50 Yard Freestyle
1 063T-01V4P Frisch, Alexandria 34 UNAT 30.45 28.31
2 133M-05W74 Plummer, Stephanie J 30 NCMS-13 27.95 28.60
3 133W-023RK  Oxford, Jennifer L 33 RAM-13 30.00 29.76
4 133M-07XXA Lee, Elizabeth 31 UNAT 30.92 31.20
5 133W-084XE Garst, Michelle E 30 DAMA-13 50.00 37.60
Women 30-34 100 Yard Freestyle
1 133M-05W74 Plummer, Stephanie J 30 NCMS-13 1:03.77 1:02.52
30.27 32.25
- 133M-07XXA Lee, Elizabeth 31 UNAT 1:09.42 NS
— 133W-084XE Garst, Michelle E 30 DAMA-13 2:00.00 NS
Women 30-34 200 Yard Freestyle
--- 1339-07YAX Wills, Shelby M 32 RAM-13 2:30.00 NS
- 133W-084XE Garst, Michelle E 30 DAMA-13 4:30.00 NS
‘Women 30-34 500 Yard Freestyle
1 133W-023RK  Oxford, Jennifer L 33 RAM-13 6:51.40 6:32.21
33.84 38.07 39.31 39.47 39.80 39.80 40.30 40.44
40.64 40.54
Women 30-34 1000 Yard Freestyle
1 1339-07YAX Wills, Shelby M 32 RAM-13 14:00.00 13:26.56

35.30 38.10 39.56 40.31 39.98 40.47 41.07 41.06
41.10 41.07 41.23 40.83 41.13 40.47 41.75 41.17
41.38 41.14 41.27 38.17
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Women 30-34 1650 Yard Freestyle
1333-084X5 Swearingen, Kate

1

34.50 36.85 37.26 38.43
40.09 40.36 40.51 40.35
39.77 39.81 40.40 39.35
39.98 40.60 40.17 40.06
1339-07YAX Wills, Shelby M
34.11 36.91 38.78 39.98
40.82 40.83 41.18 40.20
41.95 41.17 42.51 41.15
41.17 41.03 41.15 41.99

Women 30-34 50 Yard Backstroke
1333-084X5 Swearingen, Kate

1
2
3
4

1331-084X3 Perrottet, Jennifer K
133W-023RK  Oxford, Jennifer L
133M-05W74 Plummer, Stephanie J

Women 30-34 100 Yard Backstroke
1333-084X5 Swearingen, Kate

1

31.68

34.30

33.28

133M-05W74 Plummer, Stephanie J

35.95

36.20

32.39

1331-084X3 Perrottet, Jennifer K

35.28

133W-023RK  Oxford, Jennifer L

36.54

38.23

063T-01V4P Frisch, Alexandria

38.19

‘Women 30-34 200 Yard Backstroke

1

37.11

1331-084X3 Perrottet, Jennifer K

38.86

38.70

Women 30-34 50 Yard Breaststroke

1
2

‘Women 30-34 100 Yard Breaststroke

1

1
2
3

1

Women 30-34 100 Yard IM

1

133M-05W74 Plummer, Stephanie J

37.29

133M-07XXA Lee, Elizabeth

133M-07XXA Lee, Elizabeth

40.94

46.55

133W-084XE Garst, Michelle E

‘Women 30-34 50 Yard Butterfly
1333-084X5 Swearingen, Kate

1331-084X3 Perrottet, Jennifer K

133M-07XXA Lee, Elizabeth
Women 30-34 100 Yard Butterfly

32.83

31.54

32.37

133M-05W74 Plummer, Stephanie J

34.52

1331-084X3 Perrottet, Jennifer K

38.13

1333-084X5 Swearingen, Kate

37.90

1331-084X3 Perrottet, Jennifer K

38.78

40.01

39.24
39.81
40.46
40.46

39.86
40.86
41.03
40.72

32

39.35
39.73
40.16
40.72

32

40.46
41.44
42.40
40.81

32
33
33
30

32

33

33

30

34

33

30
31

31

30

32
33
31

33

32

33

30

Results

DAMA-13
39.23
39.79
40.38
40.32
RAM-13
40.48
41.01
40.94
41.95

DAMA-13
CFAC-13
RAM-13
NCMS-13

DAMA-13

CFAC-13

RAM-13

NCMS-13

UNAT

CFAC-13

NCMS-13
UNAT

UNAT

DAMA-13

DAMA-13
CFAC-13
UNAT

CFAC-13

DAMA-13

CFAC-13

NCMS-13

25:00.00
39.89
39.91
40.64
40.53

25:00.00
40.36
41.01
41.70
41.14

27.00
33.95
34.14
32.98

1:05.00

1:13.62

1:13.44

1:08.53

1:20.65

2:50.00

37.11
39.47

1:25.95

2:30.00

29.00
31.66
34.84

1:20.00

1:06.00

1:13.82

1:10.99
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21:48.53

39.42
22:20.58

39.48

29.38
32.98
33.17
3391

1:04.07

1:09.58

1:09.82

1:14.18

1:14.39

2:31.96

37.90
39.62

1:27.49

NS

29.67
32.08
34.98

1:10.96

1:09.44

1:11.15

1:14.53
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Results
(Women 30-34 100 Yard IM)
4 133W-023RK  Oxford, Jennifer L 33 RAM-13 1:15.69 1:14.96
33.18 41.78
5 133M-07XXA Lee, Elizabeth 31 UNAT 1:17.88 1:18.91
37.95 40.96
- 063T-01V4P Frisch, Alexandria 34 UNAT 1:14.77 NS
Women 35-39 50 Yard Freestyle
1 133U-0641H Uhl, Alicia K 36 CFAC-13 26.26 25.63
2 133B-07Z5A Lindsey, Elizabeth H 35 SAIL-13 27.40 26.79
3 133N-02HYH Wainio, Courtney A 37 YOTA-13 27.59 27.27
4 1330-07ERH Old, Cath A 35 TMS-13 28.58 28.09
5 133P-06UP4 Angelada-Jao, Jennifer S 39 EAC-13 30.00 29.72
6 1332-085SE Joy, Erin 35 CFAC-13 31.00 30.58
Women 35-39 100 Yard Freestyle
1 133U-0641H Uhl, Alicia K 36 CFAC-13 56.56 55.75
27.01 28.74
2 133B-07Z5A Lindsey, Elizabeth H 35 SAIL-13 58.75 59.58
28.55 31.03
3 133N-02HYH Wainio, Courtney A 37 YOTA-13 1:02.34 1:01.37
29.69 31.68
4 1332-085SE Joy, Erin 35 CFAC-13 1:08.00 1:08.22
23.96 44.26
— 133P-06S88 Popovich, Nicole M 38 DAMA-13 1:30.00 NS
‘Women 35-39 200 Yard Freestyle
1 133U-0641H Uhl, Alicia K 36 CFAC-13 2:01.63 2:01.19
29.36 31.49 30.63 29.71
2 133B-07Z5A Lindsey, Elizabeth H 35 SAIL-13 2:09.61 2:05.57
29.18 31.57 32.16 32.66
3 133N-02HYH Wainio, Courtney A 37 YOTA-13 2:22.79 2:16.95
31.02 34.85 36.32 34.76
4 1330-07ERH Old, Cath A 35 TMS-13 2:23.85 2:26.49
32.82 36.69 38.65 38.33
5 1332-085SE Joy, Erin 35 CFAC-13 2:28.00 2:30.79
33.75 37.38 39.66 40.00
6 133P-06S88 Popovich, Nicole M 38 DAMA-13 3:00.00 2:40.15
38.59 41.30 41.83 38.43
Women 35-39 500 Yard Freestyle
1 133U-0641H Uhl, Alicia K 36 CFAC-13 5:32.20 5:41.32
2 1330-07ERH  Old, Cath A 35 TMS-13 6:32.67 6:37.91
3 1332-085SE Joy, Erin 35 CFAC-13 7:30.00 6:55.01
36.69 40.40 41.33 42.01 42.19 42.46 42.65 42.60
43.06 41.62
4 133P-06S88 Popovich, Nicole M 38 DAMA-13 7:10.00 7:11.56
37.88 42.10 43.55 44.15 43.98 43.86 44.97 44.93
45.87 40.27
‘Women 35-39 1000 Yard Freestyle
1 1330-02344 West, Sara A 38 DAMA-13 20:20.00 14:53.05

40.16 42.59 44.57 45.16 45.41 45.49 45.67 45.42
45.36 45.32 45.11 44.84 44.92 44.97 45.38 45.64
45.20 44.93 44.33 42.58
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(Women 35-39 1000 Yard Freestyle)
2 133V-0802R Dorsett, Susan

42.85 46.20 48.56 49.03 49.70
49.86 49.56 50.29 50.65 50.73

49.61 48.59 47.57 45.71

‘Women 35-39 1650 Yard Freestyle
1 133U-0641H Uhl, Alicia K

31.38 34.87 35.07 35.60 35.48
35.69 35.73 35.71 35.62 35.04
35.49 3547 35.34 35.08 34.99
34.67 34.61 34.51 34.79 34.77

Women 35-39 50 Yard Backstroke

1 133U-0641H Uhl, Alicia K
2 1330-07ERH Old, Cath A
3 133Z-07RDR Reedy, Heather R
4 133P-06UP4 Angelada-Jao, Jennifer S
5 133N-02HYH Wainio, Courtney A
6 1332-085SE Joy, Erin
‘Women 35-39 100 Yard Backstroke
1 133U-0641H Uhl, Alicia K
32.25 33.31
2 1330-07ERH Old, Cath A
32.88 33.90
3 133Z-07RDR Reedy, Heather R
33.29 36.49
4 133P-06UP4 Angelada-Jao, Jennifer S
35.02 36.09
5 1332-085SE Joy, Erin
38.58 40.46
6 1330-02344 West, Sara A
41.46 44.10
Women 35-39 200 Yard Backstroke
1 1330-07ERH Old, Cath A
34.77 38.53 39.60 37.14
2 133Z-07RDR Reedy, Heather R
35.07 37.68 39.76 40.62
3 133P-06UP4 Angelada-Jao, Jennifer S

36.30 38.95 40.93 40.82
Women 35-39 50 Yard Breaststroke

1 133N-02HYH Wainio, Courtney A

2 133P-06S88 Popovich, Nicole M

3 133V-0802R Dorsett, Susan

Women 35-39 100 Yard Breaststroke

1 133N-02HYH Wainio, Courtney A
36.55 42.32

2 133P-06S88 Popovich, Nicole M
39.82 43.59

- 133U-0641H Uhl, Alicia K
Non-simultaneous arms

Women 35-39 200 Yard Breaststroke
1 133P-06S88 Popovich, Nicole M
44.83 50.08 52.03 50.21

Results
36 EAC-13

49.88 50.31
48.83 49.73

36 CFAC-13
3547 35.66
35.36 35.83
34.93 35.02
34.86 34.78

36 CFAC-13
35 TMS-13
39 GSCM-13
39 EAC-13
37 YOTA-13
35 CFAC-13

36 CFAC-13

35 TMS-13

39 GSCM-13

39 EAC-13

35 CFAC-13

38 DAMA-13

35 TMS-13

39 GSCM-13

39 EAC-13

37 YOTA-13
38 DAMA-13
36 EAC-13

37 YOTA-13

38 DAMA-13

36 CFAC-13

38 DAMA-13

15:00.00
51.04
50.54

20:20.20
35.86
35.65
35.00
33.68

31.60
31.46
33.16
34.00
36.00
34.00

1:08.28

1:08.83

1:09.73

1:15.00

1:28.00

1:35.00

2:33.74

2:31.51

2:55.00

36.40
38.97
1:00.00

1:19.13

1:28.00

1:13.00

3:10.25

16:19.24

19:13.29

31.28

30.45
31.15
3245
33.36
34.78
37.06

1:05.56
1:06.78
1:09.78
1:11.11
1:19.04

1:25.56

2:30.04
2:33.13

2:37.00

35.61
38.10
43.06

1:18.87

1:23.41

DQ

3:17.15



North Carolina LMSC - For Office Use Only License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 4.0 - Page 8
2013 NC Masters State Championships - 4/6/2013 to 4/7/2013

Results
Women 35-39 50 Yard Butterfly
1 133U-0641H Uhl, Alicia K 36 CFAC-13 28.62 27.71
2 133N-02HYH Wainio, Courtney A 37 YOTA-13 32.00 31.85
3 133B-07Z5A Lindsey, Elizabeth H 35 SAIL-13 31.93 32.89
4 1332-085SE Joy, Erin 35 CFAC-13 35.00 34.83
--- 133P-06UP4 Angelada-Jao, Jennifer S 39 EAC-13 34.00 NS
Women 35-39 100 Yard Butterfly
1 133U-0641H Uhl, Alicia K 36 CFAC-13 1:04.52 1:01.74
29.43 32.31
‘Women 35-39 100 Yard IM
1 133B-07Z5A Lindsey, Elizabeth H 35 SAIL-13 1:10.25 1:07.88
31.88 36.00
2 133N-02HYH Wainio, Courtney A 37 YOTA-13 1:12.79 1:10.54
34.06 36.48
3 133P-06UP4 Angelada-Jao, Jennifer S 39 EAC-13 1:15.00 1:11.45
33.52 37.93
4 1332-085SE Joy, Erin 35 CFAC-13 1:30.00 1:20.00
36.84 43.16
5 1330-02344 West, Sara A 38 DAMA-13 1:35.00 1:24.33
39.89 44.44
6 133V-0802R Dorsett, Susan 36 EAC-13 1:50.00 1:26.66
39.66 47.00
Women 35-39 200 Yard IM
1 133B-07Z5A Lindsey, Elizabeth H 35 SAIL-13 2:32.25 2:33.07
34.12 39.03 47.22 32.70
Women 40-44 50 Yard Freestyle
1 1332-023KN Braun, Erika L 41 RAM-13 23.30 23.47
2 133W-08796 Banner, Claudia G 41 EAC-13 28.15 27.27
3 133R-023AA Riley, Jennifer C 40 NCMS-13 33.00 29.30
4 133M-06GC7 Bryan, Becky 44 RAM-13 29.24 31.06
5 133K-0830A Nelson, Stephanie A 41 SAIL-13 36.13 32.24
6 133G-0245B Grego, Sonia 43 DAMA-13 35.00 34.47
— 1334-02369 Greene, Dana M 44 RAM-13 35.76 NS
Women 40-44 100 Yard Freestyle
1 1332-023KN Braun, Erika L 41 RAM-13 50.59 51.32
24.31 27.01
2 133W-08796 Banner, Claudia G 41 EAC-13 1:00.50 59.13
28.52 30.61
3 133R-023AA Riley, Jennifer C 40 NCMS-13 1:13.00 1:05.68
3143 34.25
-— 1334-02369 Greene, Dana M 44 RAM-13 1:22.73 NS
‘Women 40-44 200 Yard Freestyle
1 133W-022YV Williams, Heidi 44 DAMA-13 2:14.00 2:10.91
30.48 33.30 33.90 33.23
2 133K-0830A Nelson, Stephanie A 41 SAIL-13 2:50.50 2:44.59
36.32 40.30 40.69 47.28
3 133G-0245B Grego, Sonia 43 DAMA-13 2:52.00 2:54.24
37.82 42.67 46.59 47.16
4 133M-0714Y Henry, Angela 43 HPSC-13 3:30.00 3:11.65

42.67 48.05 51.71 49.22

‘Women 40-44 500 Yard Freestyle
1 133W-08796 Banner, Claudia G 41 EAC-13 5:55.55 6:10.75
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(Women 40-44 500 Yard Freestyle)
2 133M-0714Y Henry, Angela 43 HPSC-13 7:30.00 8:32.21
44.84 48.83 51.22 51.16 52.61 53.11 52.74 52.89
54.48 50.33
‘Women 40-44 1000 Yard Freestyle
1 133W-022YV Williams, Heidi 44 DAMA-13 12:00.00 11:49.23

33.01 35.31 36.54 35.95 36.16 36.18 35.89 35.94
35.90 35.76 35.55 35.60 35.71 35.35 35.23 35.52
35.59 35.58 35.11 33.35
2 133M-0714Y Henry, Angela 43 HPSC-13 18:00.00 17:24.95
47.55 49.50 50.92 51.53 52.57 52.04 52.53 52.16
52.86 52.81 52.85 52.90 53.21 53.29 54.25 52.92
53.59 53.02 53.85 50.60

‘Women 40-44 1650 Yard Freestyle

1 133W-022YV Williams, Heidi 44 DAMA-13 NT 19:30.25
Women 40-44 50 Yard Backstroke
1 1332-023KN Braun, Erika L 41 RAM-13 27.05 27.60
2 133W-08796 Banner, Claudia G 41 EAC-13 32.50 32.97
3 133R-028GB Hulett, Jennifer A 44 RAM-13 33.88 33.34
4 133M-06GC7 Bryan, Becky 44 RAM-13 35.22 36.54
5 1332-069H1 Atkinson, Caroline C 42 NCMS-13 36.61 38.09
Women 40-44 100 Yard Backstroke
1 133K-0830A Nelson, Stephanie A 41 SAIL-13 1:41.13 1:20.89
40.21 40.68
2 133G-0245B Grego, Sonia 43 DAMA-13 1:35.00 1:34.25
45.16 49.09
Women 40-44 200 Yard Backstroke
-— 1332-069H1 Atkinson, Caroline C 42 NCMS-13 2:59.60 NS
Women 40-44 50 Yard Breaststroke
1 1332-023KN Braun, Erika L 41 RAM-13 30.19 30.62
2 133W-08796 Banner, Claudia G 41 EAC-13 34.80 33.89
3 133R-023AA Riley, Jennifer C 40 NCMS-13 45.00 37.77
-—- 1334-02369 Greene, Dana M 44 RAM-13 49.28 NS
Women 40-44 100 Yard Breaststroke
1 133R-023AA Riley, Jennifer C 40 NCMS-13 1:32.00 1:23.50
39.87 43.63
-—- 1334-02369 Greene, Dana M 44 RAM-13 1:40.68 NS
Women 40-44 50 Yard Butterfly
1 1332-023KN Braun, Erika L 41 RAM-13 25.24 25.50
2 133W-08796 Banner, Claudia G 41 EAC-13 30.50 28.89
3 133R-028GB Hulett, Jennifer A 44 RAM-13 33.00 32.60
4 133R-023AA Riley, Jennifer C 40 NCMS-13 37.00 33.88
5 1332-069H1 Atkinson, Caroline C 42 NCMS-13 34.59 35.35
- 1334-02369 Greene, Dana M 44 RAM-13 45.34 NS
Women 40-44 100 Yard Butterfly
1 133W-08796 Banner, Claudia G 41 EAC-13 1:05.50 1:04.84

30.90 33.94
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Women 40-44 100 Yard IM

1 1332-023KN Braun, Erika L
26.60 32.70
2 133W-08796 Banner, Claudia G
31.37 34.73
3 133R-023AA Riley, Jennifer C
34.46 39.72
4 133K-0830A Nelson, Stephanie A
5 133G-0245B Grego, Sonia
41.82 49.23
‘Women 40-44 200 Yard IM
1 133W-08796 Banner, Claudia G
32.08 39.48 42.56 35.37
Women 40-44 400 Yard IM
1 133W-022YV Williams, Heidi
34.35 39.65 43.37 42.35
2 133Z-02392 DeMilia, Mary V
37.41 45.47 46.37 46.58
Women 45-49 50 Yard Freestyle
1 133Z-0010S Nowak, Elizabeth A
2 133F-07CWR  Wolff, Celia
3 133P-07R02 Withers, Lorraine T
4 553V-06KZS Casper, Juliet M
5 133W-07Y1R Collins, JoLynn S
Women 45-49 100 Yard Freestyle
1 133V-076]J1 Eagle, Lisa
23.86 44.37
2 133P-07R02 Withers, Lorraine T
3 553V-06KZS Casper, Juliet M
42.03 48.60
Women 45-49 200 Yard Freestyle
1 133P-07R02 Withers, Lorraine T
36.63 48.58
Women 45-49 500 Yard Freestyle
1 133V-076]1 Eagle, Lisa
‘Women 45-49 1000 Yard Freestyle
1 133V-076]1 Eagle, Lisa
36.27 39.01 38.88 39.15
40.79 40.88 41.12 40.81
41.20 41.99 40.80 37.85
2 133T-06GEM Dyke, Anne L
37.60 42.28 43.99 44.60
43.25 44.57 43.82 43.00
43.08 42.74 41.44 39.14
Women 45-49 1650 Yard Freestyle
1 133V-076J1 Eagle, Lisa
35.24 37.28 38.56 39.65
40.80 41.05 40.93 41.07
41.41 41.44 41.59 41.32

41.47 41.95 41.64 41.15

46.63

49.90

39.63
40.82

45.10
43.27

40.17
41.09
41.55
41.50

Results

41 RAM-13

41 EAC-13

40 NCMS-13

41 SAIL-13
43 DAMA-13

41 EAC-13

44 DAMA-13
46.97 36.26
41 RAM-13

49.30 41.37

49 DUKE-13
47 FBM-13
49 EAC-13
45 GSMS-55
49 DAMA-13

48 GSCM-13

49 EAC-13
45 GSMS-55

49 EAC-13

48 GSCM-13

48 GSCM-13
39.78 40.45
41.38 41.91

48 RAM-13
43.84
43.00

42.74
42.77

48 GSCM-13
40.27 40.43
42.03 41.32
41.89 41.85
41.55 41.68

57.95

1:07.16

1:23.00

1:38.13
1:32.00

NT

5:45.00
34.86

6:00.00
40.00

27.50
27.30
34.00
39.30
1:05.00

1:07.42

1:18.00
1:42.46

2:54.00

6:27.59

12:59.99
41.75
41.53

14:34.30
43.74
43.25

24:00.00
40.88
41.67
4191
41.26

59.30

1:06.10

1:14.18

1:22.35
1:31.05

2:29.49

5:24.44

5:56.40

27.55
27.98
33.18
38.48
1:00.46

1:08.23

1:18.71
1:30.63

2:58.87

6:39.29

13:26.00

14:17.22

22:27.90

40.30
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Women 45-49 50 Yard Backstroke
1 133F-07CWR  Wolff, Celia 47 FBM-13 32.60 32.49
2 133V-076]1 Eagle, Lisa 48 GSCM-13 36.79 36.94
3 133P-07R02 Withers, Lorraine T 49 EAC-13 55.00 45.36
4 553V-06KZS Casper, Juliet M 45 GSMS-55 48.85 48.75
Women 45-49 100 Yard Backstroke
1 133Z-0010S Nowak, Elizabeth A 49 DUKE-13 1:09.10 1:09.72
2 133V-076]1 Eagle, Lisa 48 GSCM-13 1:20.57 1:19.70
39.10 40.60
3 553V-06KZS Casper, Juliet M 45 GSMS-55 1:50.30 1:45.53
52.10 53.43
Women 45-49 200 Yard Backstroke
1 133V-076J1 Eagle, Lisa 48 GSCM-13 2:55.51 2:53.65
40.48 42.62 45.43 45.12
2 553V-06KZS Casper, Juliet M 45 GSMS-55 3:49.63 3:49.64
55.72 57.75 1:00.06 56.11
‘Women 45-49 50 Yard Breaststroke
1 133Z-0010S Nowak, Elizabeth A 49 DUKE-13 34.39 34.27
Women 45-49 100 Yard Breaststroke
1 133V-076]1 Eagle, Lisa 48 GSCM-13 1:25.81 1:25.52
40.46 45.06
2 553V-06KZS Casper, Juliet M 45 GSMS-55 1:56.72 1:57.73
56.78 1:00.95
Women 45-49 200 Yard Breaststroke
1 133V-076]1 Eagle, Lisa 48 GSCM-13 3:03.76 3:08.51
42.83 47.07 49.48 49.13
2 553V-06KZS Casper, Juliet M 45 GSMS-55 4:12.18 4:05.39
56.70 1:03.94 1:04.86 59.89
‘Women 45-49 50 Yard Butterfly
1 133F-07CWR  Wolff, Celia 47 FBM-13 29.90 29.54
2 133T-06GEM Dyke, Anne L 48 RAM-13 50.00 36.03
3 133P-07R02 Withers, Lorraine T 49 EAC-13 42.00 43.53
Women 45-49 100 Yard Butterfly
1 133F-07CWR  Wolff, Celia 47 FBM-13 1:11.52 1:09.51
32.39 37.12
Women 45-49 100 Yard IM
1 133Z-0010S Nowak, Elizabeth A 49 DUKE-13 1:07.10 1:07.79
31.05 36.74
2 133V-076J1 Eagle, Lisa 48 GSCM-13 1:17.38 1:17.94
36.77 41.17
3 553V-06KZS Casper, Juliet M 45 GSMS-55 1:48.69 1:45.21
50.15 55.06
‘Women 45-49 200 Yard IM
1 553V-06KZS Casper, Juliet M 45 GSMS-55 3:57.39 3:56.10
1:00.04 58.81 1:05.32 51.93
Women 50-54 50 Yard Freestyle
1 1330-023R7 Walsh, Sue 51 NCAM-13 26.50 24.74
2 5536-05FZ2 Chappell, Melinda E 52 GSMS-55 32.60 32.38
3 1332-076RB  Acampora, Sue 52 EAC-13 35.61 37.14
4 133T-078TT Skinner, Libby 51 EAC-13 40.51 39.48
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Women 50-54 100 Yard Freestyle
1 5536-05FZ2 Chappell, Melinda E 52 GSMS-55 NT 1:11.74
31.54 40.20
2 1231-02JKP Mackall, Suni L 50 WMS-12 1:16.24 1:14.35
36.28 38.07
3 1332-076RB  Acampora, Sue 52 EAC-13 1:21.21 1:32.23
41.84 50.39
- 133T-078TT Skinner, Libby 51 EAC-13 1:35.00 NS
Women 50-54 200 Yard Freestyle
1 133T-078TT Skinner, Libby 51 EAC-13 3:22.60 3:18.58
42.21 49.63 53.99 52.75
2 1332-076RB  Acampora, Sue 52 EAC-13 2:49.00 3:26.16
43.13 52.21 56.12 54.70
Women 50-54 500 Yard Freestyle
1 1333-07MHR  Fouts, Ali A 50 RAM-13 7:32.37 6:59.57
37.29 41.31 42.32 42.83 43.05 43.19 42.99 43.94
43.20 39.45
2 1231-02JKP Mackall, Suni L 50 WMS-12 7:28.97 7:25.89
41.37 44.68 46.21 45.81 45.82 45.71 45.65 45.11
44.30 41.23
Women 50-54 1000 Yard Freestyle
1 1333-07MHR Fouts, Ali A 50 RAM-13 14:09.27 14:09.34

36.73 41.19 41.68 42.43 42.87 42.52 42.89 43.30
43.22 43.02 43.13 43.53 43.64 43.60 43.29 43.34
43.17 42.84 42.45 40.50

‘Women 50-54 50 Yard Backstroke

1 1330-023R7 Walsh, Sue 51 NCAM-13 31.10 29.41
Women 50-54 200 Yard Backstroke
1 5536-05FZ2 Chappell, Melinda E 52 GSMS-55 NT 3:20.32

46.77 50.21 52.45 50.89
Women 50-54 50 Yard Breaststroke

| 5536-05FZ2 Chappell, Melinda E 52 GSMS-55 40.87 40.75
2 1332-076RB  Acampora, Sue 52 EAC-13 44.10 46.45
Women 50-54 100 Yard Breaststroke
1 1332-076RB  Acampora, Sue 52 EAC-13 1:36.36 1:57.34
5491 1:02.43
‘Women 50-54 200 Yard Breaststroke
1 1332-076RB  Acampora, Sue 52 EAC-13 3:40.00 4:02.89

49.84 1:01.23 1:07.00 1:04.82
Women 50-54 50 Yard Butterfly

1 1330-023R7 Walsh, Sue 51 NCAM-13 29.50 27.66

2 5536-05FZ2 Chappell, Melinda E 52 GSMS-55 35.73 35.88

3 1332-076RB Acampora, Sue 52 EAC-13 50.00 50.29
‘Women 50-54 200 Yard Butterfly

1 5536-05FZ2 Chappell, Melinda E 52 GSMS-55 3:38.11 3:37.35
Women 50-54 100 Yard IM

1 1333-07MHR Fouts, Ali A 50 RAM-13 1:44.50 1:19.31

37.54 41.77
2 5536-05FZ2 Chappell, Melinda E 52 GSMS-55 1:23.77 1:24.97

39.58 45.39
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Results
(Women 50-54 100 Yard IM)
3 1332-076RB Acampora, Sue 52 EAC-13 1:40.00 1:48.48
53.12 55.36
‘Women 50-54 200 Yard IM
1 1333-07MHR Fouts, Ali A 50 RAM-13 2:54.50 2:58.12
38.18 45.81 52.81 41.32
2 5536-05FZ2 Chappell, Melinda E 52 GSMS-55 3:11.57 3:15.50
41.97 50.86 58.39 44.28
Women 55-59 50 Yard Freestyle
1 133S-023CW Amick, Beverly O 58 EAC-13 30.94 31.04
2 133H-0787D Addison, Polly F 55 RAM-13 39.00 32.05
3 133Y-05YBX Ruebel, Deb 56 EAC-13 37.24 35.65
4 1336-02405 Massengale, Susan 59 RAM-13 40.00 39.67
-—-- 1336-07KYT Poole, Cindy 55 RAM-13 34.00 NS
Women 55-59 100 Yard Freestyle
1 133C-03HUU Crowder, Barbara W 55 EAC-13 1:04.00 1:02.31
21.20 41.11
2 1338-023CW Amick, Beverly O 58 EAC-13 1:07.44 1:07.18
23.85 43.33
3 553W-0635C Childers, Judy A 59 GSMS-55 NT 1:17.98
35.25 42.73
4 133Y-05YBX Ruebel, Deb 56 EAC-13 1:24.55 1:18.36
37.46 40.90
5 1336-02405 Massengale, Susan 59 RAM-13 1:35.00 1:25.74
39.77 45.97
‘Women 55-59 200 Yard Freestyle
1 133H-0787D Addison, Polly F 55 RAM-13 2:45.51 2:39.17
36.33 40.42 41.96 40.46
2 133Y-05YBX Ruebel, Deb 56 EAC-13 3:08.55 3:00.05
38.45 44.73 48.37 48.50
- 133S-023CW  Amick, Beverly O 58 EAC-13 2:27.90 NS
Women 55-59 200 Yard Freestyle from Split Requests
1 133C-03HUU Crowder, Barbara W 55 EAC-13 NT 2:16.32
Women 55-59 500 Yard Freestyle
1 553W-0635C Childers, Judy A 59 GSMS-55 NT 8:07.55
40.31 46.04 48.75 50.41 50.28 50.08 50.00 53.62
51.10 46.96
‘Women 55-59 50 Yard Backstroke
1 133S-023CW  Amick, Beverly O 58 EAC-13 36.19 36.38
2 553W-0635C Childers, Judy A 59 GSMS-55 42.79 40.29
3 133Y-05YBX Ruebel, Deb 56 EAC-13 46.45 44.62
4 1336-02405 Massengale, Susan 59 RAM-13 55.00 50.54
- 1336-07KYT Poole, Cindy 55 RAM-13 41.00 NS
Women 55-59 100 Yard Backstroke
1 133S-023CW  Amick, Beverly O 58 EAC-13 1:17.13 1:18.96
39.09 39.87
Women 55-59 200 Yard Backstroke
1 133S-023CW  Amick, Beverly O 58 EAC-13 2:48.00 2:53.11

41.23 43.33 44.64 43.91
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Women 55-59 50 Yard Breaststroke
1 553W-0635C Childers, Judy A 59 GSMS-55 42.47 43.29
2 133H-0787D Addison, Polly F 55 RAM-13 44.68 43.50
3 133Y-05YBX Ruebel, Deb 56 EAC-13 55.23 50.41
Women 55-59 100 Yard Breaststroke
1 553W-0635C Childers, Judy A 59 GSMS-55 1:33.15 1:34.29
44.35 49.94
2 133H-0787D Addison, Polly F 55 RAM-13 1:38.69 1:41.50
47.10 54.40
‘Women 55-59 200 Yard Breaststroke
1 553W-0635C Childers, Judy A 59 GSMS-55 3:26.93 3:33.06
47.41 54.24 56.27 55.14
Women 55-59 50 Yard Butterfly
1 133C-03HUU Crowder, Barbara W 55 EAC-13 31.00 31.18
2 1335-023CW  Amick, Beverly O 58 EAC-13 32.46 33.15
3 133H-0787D Addison, Polly F 55 RAM-13 36.89 38.04
4 133Y-05YBX Ruebel, Deb 56 EAC-13 45.24 43.07
5 1336-02405 Massengale, Susan 59 RAM-13 55.00 50.97
Women 55-59 100 Yard Butterfly
1 133S-023CW  Amick, Beverly O 58 EAC-13 1:12.86 1:12.90
34.06 38.84
‘Women 55-59 100 Yard IM
1 133C-03HUU Crowder, Barbara W 55 EAC-13 1:11.00 1:11.82
33.28 38.54
2 133H-0787D Addison, Polly F 55 RAM-13 1:26.37 1:25.60
40.35 45.25
3 553W-0635C Childers, Judy A 59 GSMS-55 1:28.77 1:30.85
44.26 46.59
4 133Y-05YBX Ruebel, Deb 56 EAC-13 1:43.23 1:38.15
44.30 53.85
- 133S-023CW  Amick, Beverly O 58 EAC-13 1:17.14 NS
Women 55-59 200 Yard IM
1 133C-03HUU Crowder, Barbara W 55 EAC-13 2:42.00 2:37.20
32.88 42.50 45.55 36.27
- 133S-023CW  Amick, Beverly O 58 EAC-13 2:27.89 NS
Women 65-69 50 Yard Freestyle
1 123R-037R4 Lyttle, Ann 65 VMST-12 33.00 31.61
2 123U-087M4 Frenck, Carol J 65 UNAT 38.10 38.43
3 133E-05GXG Hovey, Mary Anna 69 DAMA-13 39.64 40.27
Women 65-69 100 Yard Freestyle
1 123R-037R4 Lyttle, Ann 65 VMST-12 1:15.00 1:10.08
33.39 36.69
— 123U-087M4 Frenck, Carol J 65 UNAT 1:24.28 NS
Women 65-69 200 Yard Freestyle
1 123R-037R4 Lyttle, Ann 65 VMST-12 2:42.00 2:35.82

35.85 39.92 40.89 39.16

‘Women 65-69 500 Yard Freestyle
1 123R-037R4 Lyttle, Ann 65 VMST-12 7:05.00 7:03.70
37.18 42.69 43.27 43.61 43.93 44.11 43.48 43.03
42.34 40.06
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Women 65-69 50 Yard Backstroke
1 123U-087M4 Frenck, Carol J 65 UNAT 46.75 46.96
2 133E-05GXG Hovey, Mary Anna 69 DAMA-13 47.58 50.55
‘Women 65-69 100 Yard Backstroke
1 123U-087M4 Frenck, Carol J 65 UNAT 1:49.24 1:41.63
49.67 51.96
2 133E-05GXG Hovey, Mary Anna 69 DAMA-13 1:48.90 1:50.51
54.19 56.32
Women 65-69 50 Yard Butterfly
1 133E-05GXG Hovey, Mary Anna 69 DAMA-13 57.46 59.72
‘Women 65-69 100 Yard IM
1 133E-05GXG Hovey, Mary Anna 69 DAMA-13 1:50.37 1:49.97
53.81 56.16
Women 70-74 50 Yard Freestyle
1 1339-022YS Blackwell, Ceil W 72 RAM-13 41.00 42.13
Women 70-74 50 Yard Backstroke
1 1339-022YS Blackwell, Ceil W 72 RAM-13 48.00 48.27
— 1237-02HSG Durrant, Betsy 71 VMST-12 46.00 NS
Women 70-74 100 Yard Backstroke
1 1339-022YS Blackwell, Ceil W 72 RAM-13 1:49.00 1:47.70
- 1237-02HSG Durrant, Betsy 71 VMST-12 1:37.24 NS
Women 70-74 200 Yard Backstroke
— 1237-02HSG Durrant, Betsy 71 VMST-12 3:40.68 NS
Women 70-74 100 Yard IM
1 1339-022YS Blackwell, Ceil W 72 RAM-13 1:48.00 1:48.00
52.88 55.12
‘Women 85-89 50 Yard Freestyle
- 1335-021Z5 Derr, Carolyn M 85 CSM-13 1:10.00 NS
Women 85-89 100 Yard Freestyle
- 1335-021Z5 Derr, Carolyn M 85 CSM-13 2:30.00 NS
‘Women 85-89 50 Yard Backstroke
- 1335-021Z5 Derr, Carolyn M 85 CSM-13 1:20.00 NS
Women 85-89 100 Yard Backstroke
— 1335-021Z5 Derr, Carolyn M 85 CSM-13 2:55.00 NS
Men 18-24 50 Yard Freestyle
1 133R-087CZ Sherrier, Matthew C 23 UNAT 22.90 22.11
2 133S-087GJ Thayer, David 23 RAM-I13 23.00 23.18
3 133N-086WH Dyer, Dustin M 19 FBM-13 23.70 23.77
4 133E-086XE Colbert, Pete 23 FBM-13 23.40 23.93
5 133F-07H4A Ellis, Haywood C 22 CSM-13 24.00 24.37
6 1333-07Z2F Henry, Bryan R 20 RAM-13 23.83 24.58
7 133K-07NUG de la Cruz, Juan J 24 CFAC-13 32.69 35.60
8 133V-083AC Hancock, Stephen L 22 TMS-13 44.00 36.84
Men 18-24 100 Yard Freestyle
1 133R-087CZ Sherrier, Matthew C 23 UNAT 50.10 48.12

23.15 24.97



North Carolina LMSC - For Office Use Only License

HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 4.0 - Page 16

2013 NC Masters State Championships - 4/6/2013 to 4/7/2013

(Men 18-24 100 Yard Freestyle)

2 133S-087GJ Thayer, David
23.97 25.76
3 133T-07HCK  Thomas, Chandler P
24.14 26.44
4 133N-086WH Dyer, Dustin M
24.81 26.90
5 133F-07H4A Ellis, Haywood C
25.34 27.59
6 1333-07Z2F Henry, Bryan R
25.87 29.06
7 133K-07NUG de la Cruz, Juan J
35.96 39.75
Men 18-24 200 Yard Freestyle
1 133T-07HCK Thomas, Chandler P
2 133U-088HF Spake, Benjamin G
25.17 27.97 28.79 28.72
3 133S-087GJ Thayer, David
26.17 28.43 28.70 28.85
4 133K-07NUG de la Cruz, Juan J
39.85 46.66 52.43 49.24
5 133V-083AC Hancock, Stephen L
44.75 53.67 1:00.67 58.67
Men 18-24 500 Yard Freestyle
1 133U-088HF Spake, Benjamin G
27.59 30.83 31.26 31.17
30.09 29.19
2 133E-086XE Colbert, Pete
27.75 31.17 33.13 35.47
35.94 36.42
Men 18-24 1000 Yard Freestyle
1 133E-086XE Colbert, Pete
31.80 33.36 34.17 34.57
34.86 35.96 35.95 36.31
35.17 35.11 35.07 34.17
Men 18-24 50 Yard Backstroke
1 133S5-087GJ Thayer, David
2 133N-086WH Dyer, Dustin M
3 133E-086XE Colbert, Pete
4 133F-07H4A Ellis, Haywood C
Men 18-24 100 Yard Backstroke
1 133S-087GJ Thayer, David
26.82 28.79
2 133R-087CZ Sherrier, Matthew C
28.27 27.52
3 133U-088HF Spake, Benjamin G
28.46 29.00
4 133T-07HCK Thomas, Chandler P
28.57 30.13
5 1333-07Z2F Henry, Bryan R
29.89 31.52
6 133F-07H4A Ellis, Haywood C

32.88 35.07

31.58

36.58

34.17
35.98

Results

23 RAM-13

23 MAC-13

19 FBM-13

22 CSM-13

20 RAM-13

24 CFAC-13

23 MAC-13
23 CFAC-13

23 RAM-13

24 CFAC-13

22 TMS-13

23 CFAC-13
30.46 30.82

23 FBM-13

35.38 36.17

23 FBM-13
34.90
35.20

35.08
36.03

23 RAM-13
19 FBM-13
23 FBM-13
22 CSM-13

23 RAM-13

23 UNAT

23 CFAC-13

23 MAC-13

20 RAM-13

22 CSM-13

53.00

49.99

50.21

52.00

54.00

1:17.39

1:47.55
2:00.00

1:54.00

3:23.00

4:20.00

NT
30.76

5:25.00
36.48

12:00.00
34.14
35.01

27.00
26.98
27.00
33.00

55.00

59.10

1:03.00

55.99

1:00.52

1:05.00

49.73

50.58

51.71

52.93

54.93

1:15.71

1:50.45
1:50.65

1:52.15

3:08.18

3:37.76

5:03.75

5:44.49

11:37.01

25.82
27.57
28.87
31.40

55.61

55.79

57.46

58.70

1:01.41

1:07.95
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Results
Men 18-24 200 Yard Backstroke
1 133U-088HF Spake, Benjamin G 23 CFAC-13 2:20.00 2:46.57
Men 18-24 50 Yard Breaststroke
1 133T-07THCK  Thomas, Chandler P 23 MAC-13 27.99 28.27
2 133S5-087GJ Thayer, David 23 RAM-13 33.00 28.85
3 133N-086WH Dyer, Dustin M 19 FBM-13 31.21 31.75
Men 18-24 100 Yard Breaststroke
1 133T-07HCK  Thomas, Chandler P 23 MAC-13 59.99 1:00.94
28.36 32.58
2 133S-087GJ Thayer, David 23 RAM-13 1:10.00 1:05.80
31.67 34.13
3 133N-086WH Dyer, Dustin M 19 FBM-13 1:06.57 1:09.99
32.81 37.18
4 133F-07H4A Ellis, Haywood C 22 CSM-13 1:08.50 1:11.63
33.50 38.13
5 1333-07Z2F Henry, Bryan R 20 RAM-13 1:12.00 1:12.73
34.67 38.06
Men 18-24 200 Yard Breaststroke
1 133N-086WH Dyer, Dustin M 19 FBM-13 2:24.82 2:30.21
33.52 37.69 39.63 39.37
Men 18-24 50 Yard Butterfly
1 133U-088HF Spake, Benjamin G 23 CFAC-13 27.00 24.82
2 133S-087GJ Thayer, David 23 RAM-13 27.00 25.29
3 133T-07HCK  Thomas, Chandler P 23 MAC-13 24.99 25.45
4 133N-086WH Dyer, Dustin M 19 FBM-13 26.44 25.82
5 133F-07H4A Ellis, Haywood C 22 CSM-13 28.00 27.07
- 133E-086XE Colbert, Pete 23 FBM-13 25.17 NS
Men 18-24 100 Yard Butterfly
1 133R-087CZ Sherrier, Matthew C 23 UNAT 58.00 52.28
25.04 27.24
2 133U-088HF Spake, Benjamin G 23 CFAC-13 56.00 53.68
25.19 28.49
3 133E-086XE Colbert, Pete 23 FBM-13 55.11 56.62
25.58 31.04
4 133N-086WH Dyer, Dustin M 19 FBM-13 56.35 58.04
26.36 31.68
5 133F-07H4A Ellis, Haywood C 22 CSM-13 59.75 1:00.14
27.94 32.20
Men 18-24 200 Yard Butterfly
1 133U-088HF Spake, Benjamin G 23 CFAC-13 2:20.00 2:04.28
27.55 31.58 32.53 32.62
2 133E-086XE Colbert, Pete 23 FBM-13 2:06.00 2:10.81
28.66 33.00 33.83 35.32
Men 18-24 100 Yard IM
1 133T-07THCK Thomas, Chandler P 23 MAC-13 55.99 56.37
26.35 30.02
2 133U-088HF Spake, Benjamin G 23 CFAC-13 1:04.00 56.72
25.97 30.75
3 133S-087GJ Thayer, David 23 RAM-13 59.00 57.26
26.53 30.73
4 133N-086WH Dyer, Dustin M 19 FBM-13 1:00.15 1:00.09

27.12 32.97
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Results
(Men 18-24 100 Yard IM)
5 133E-086XE Colbert, Pete 23 FBM-13 59.85 1:01.80
27.16 34.64
6 1333-07Z2F Henry, Bryan R 20 RAM-13 1:13.30 1:02.66
28.58 34.08
7 133F-07H4A Ellis, Haywood C 22 CSM-13 1:03.00 1:03.57
29.71 33.86
Men 18-24 200 Yard IM
1 1333-07Z2F Henry, Bryan R 20 RAM-13 2:25.00 2:13.42
28.05 33.07 40.82 31.48
Men 25-29 50 Yard Freestyle
1 133X-08795 Cook, JI S 26 CFAC-13 23.00 22.42
2 123Z-02B2M Landis, James W 28 SHKS-12 24.38 24.41
3 133N-082TH Taylor, Trey 26 GG-13 24.84 24.94
— 133T-080U0 Samulski, Richard 25 NCAM-13 24.50 NS
Men 25-29 100 Yard Freestyle
1 133X-08795 Cook, JI S 26 CFAC-13 53.00 50.08
23.72 26.36
2 123Z-02B2M Landis, James W 28 SHKS-12 53.24 52.88
24.51 28.37
*3 133T-080U0 Samulski, Richard 25 NCAM-13 56.54 56.61
25.07 31.54
*3 133N-082TH Taylor, Trey 26 GG-13 56.56 56.61
26.84 29.77
5 1333-06HC4 Spencer, Paul M 26 RAM-13 1:00.99 1:01.31
29.32 31.99
Men 25-29 200 Yard Freestyle
- 133R-07HVK Krebs, David K 28 DAMA-13 2:16.59 NS
Men 25-29 1000 Yard Freestyle
1 133G-07043 Adams, Michael 28 DAMA-13 18:00.00 15:55.68

42.16 46.01 48.44 48.92 49.25 49.62 50.10 49.44
48.02 48.60 48.96 49.62 48.87 47.52 47.92 46.85
47.77 46.69 45.88 45.04

Men 25-29 50 Yard Backstroke

1 133X-08795 Cook, JJ S 26 CFAC-13 28.50 27.68
2 133N-082TH Taylor, Trey 26 GG-13 29.28 28.58
3 123Z-02B2M Landis, James W 28 SHKS-12 30.00 28.69
- 133R-07HVK Krebs, David K 28 DAMA-13 31.57 NS
Men 25-29 100 Yard Backstroke
1 133N-082TH Taylor, Trey 26 GG-13 1:03.70 1:01.41
29.88 31.53
2 123Z-02B2M Landis, James W 28 SHKS-12 1:10.00 1:02.87
30.47 32.40
— 133G-07043 Adams, Michael 28 DAMA-13 2:00.00 DQ
42.46 45.73
— 133R-07HVK Krebs, David K 28 DAMA-13 1:08.45 NS
Men 25-29 100 Yard Breaststroke
1 123Z-02B2M Landis, James W 28 SHKS-12 1:20.00 1:12.49

34.13 38.36
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Results
Men 25-29 50 Yard Butterfly
1 123Z-02B2M Landis, James W 28 SHKS-12 26.25 25.15
2 133N-082TH Taylor, Trey 26 GG-13 NT 28.15
3 1333-06HC4 Spencer, Paul M 26 RAM-13 29.10 28.34
- 133X-08795 Cook, JT S 26 CFAC-13 27.50 NS
— 133R-07THVK Krebs, David K 28 DAMA-13 31.70 NS
Men 25-29 100 Yard Butterfly
1 123Z-02B2M Landis, James W 28 SHKS-12 58.30 56.66
26.11 30.55
2 133G-07043 Adams, Michael 28 DAMA-13 1:50.00 1:31.09
40.96 50.13
- 133W-07ZCG Smith, Sean D 28 UNAT 1:01.91 NS
Men 25-29 100 Yard IM
1 123Z-02B2M Landis, James W 28 SHKS-12 1:07.00 1:01.97
27.75 34.22
2 133N-082TH Taylor, Trey 26 GG-13 1:04.62 1:04.89
28.94 35.95
3 1333-06HC4 Spencer, Paul M 26 RAM-13 1:09.60 1:07.57
31.04 36.53
— 133W-07ZCG Smith, Sean D 28 UNAT 1:04.78 NS
— 133T-080U0 Samulski, Richard 25 NCAM-13 1:06.98 NS
Men 25-29 400 Yard IM
1 133G-07043 Adams, Michael 28 DAMA-13 8:00.00 7:07.14
47.99 56.76 57.74 54.62 58.92 1:00.07 45.26 45.78
- 133W-07ZCG Smith, Sean D 28 UNAT 5:31.21 NS
Men 30-34 50 Yard Freestyle
1 133C-07GJ6 Allen, Benjamin 32 DAMA-13 24.62 23.79
2 133H-01YBP Dallamura, Scott J 34 WORX-13 24.54 23.96
3 143H-05ZKZ Silver, Isaac M 34 FACT-14 24.11 24.13
4 1335-06UBX Eberle, Micah J 31 EAC-13 24.00 24.22
— 133A-07N6M Mills, Ryan S 31 CSM-13 25.00 NS
Men 30-34 100 Yard Freestyle
1 133C-07GJ6 Allen, Benjamin 32 DAMA-13 52.62 51.47
24.99 26.48
2 133H-01YBP Dallamura, Scott J 34 WORX-13 52.62 53.16
25.03 28.13
3 133E-06J7B Hawkins, Nathaniel 34 EAC-13 55.00 57.13
27.67 29.46
— 143H-05ZKZ Silver, Isaac M 34 FACT-14 54.90 NS
Men 30-34 200 Yard Freestyle
1 133H-01YBP Dallamura, Scott J 34 WORX-13 1:57.61 2:01.42
27.57 30.69 31.47 31.69
2 133E-06J7B Hawkins, Nathaniel 34 EAC-13 2:02.50 2:04.84

28.55 31.10 32.54 32.65

Men 30-34 500 Yard Freestyle
1 133E-06J7B Hawkins, Nathaniel 34 EAC-13 5:30.00 5:33.27
29.65 31.95 33.23 34.18 34.63 34.37 34.41 34.07
33.61 33.17
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Men 30-34 1000 Yard Freestyle

1 133E-06J7B Hawkins, Nathaniel
31.61 33.67 34.39 35.09
36.44 35.53 36.84 36.31
36.73 35.79 35.26 33.63
Men 30-34 1650 Yard Freestyle
1 133E-06J7B Hawkins, Nathaniel
31.50 33.54 34.96 35.03
34.95 34.89 34.83 34.99
35.70 35.40 35.67 35.80
35.58 3591 36.82 36.05
Men 30-34 100 Yard Backstroke
1 1335-06UBX Eberle, Micah J
31.32 30.86
Men 30-34 50 Yard Breaststroke
1 143H-05ZKZ Silver, Isaac M
2 1335-06UBX Eberle, Micah J
3 133C-07GJ6 Allen, Benjamin
Men 30-34 100 Yard Breaststroke
1 133C-07GJ6 Allen, Benjamin
32.96 35.28

— 143H-05ZKZ Silver, Isaac M
Men 30-34 200 Yard Breaststroke

1 1335-06UBX Eberle, Micah J
37.54 43.02 44.05 4422
Men 30-34 50 Yard Butterfly
1 133H-01YBP Dallamura, Scott J
Men 30-34 100 Yard Butterfly
1 133H-01YBP Dallamura, Scott J
27.28 31.22
Men 30-34 100 Yard IM
1 133C-07GJ6 Allen, Benjamin
29.65 31.79

— 143H-05ZKZ Silver, Isaac M

Men 35-39 50 Yard Freestyle

1 4532-02S1K  Chia, Nei-Kuan
2 1331-07KJ8 Lutz, Andrew G
3 133U-063TA Sadosky, Daniel M
4 1335-082R1 Barlowe, Ryan J
5 1330-083PB Llinas, Alex C
6 1339-07PYT Cockrum, John

— 133U-07WMY Hillman, Jason

Men 35-39 100 Yard Freestyle

1 133U-063TA Sadosky, Daniel M
24.67 27.92

2 133M-02336 Aber, Dan
28.99 30.95

3 133X-06MJH Willis, Matt

29.05 30.92

35.81
36.59

35.09
35.56
35.10
36.32

34

36.46
35.86

34

35.13
35.04
35.54
35.28

31

34
31
32

32

34

31

34

34

32

34

35
37
38
37
35
39
39

38

39

37

Results

EAC-13
36.11
35.66

EAC-13

35.28
35.56
3543
36.09

EAC-13

FACT-14
EAC-13
DAMA-13

DAMA-13

FACT-14

EAC-13

WORX-13

WORX-13

DAMA-13

FACT-14

UNAT
NCMS-13
RAM-13
GSCM-13
CFAC-13
CFAC-13
CSM-13

RAM-13

RAM-13

CFAC-13

11:30.00
36.29
36.05

19:20.00
35.09
35.56
35.21
35.01

1:10.00

30.10
34.00
30.86

1:06.95

1:06.64

2:50.00

25.61

58.71

1:01.21

1:05.00

22.89
23.93
24.16
24.47
28.50
29.29
30.00

53.83

1:02.00

59.55

11:50.12

19:22.29

34.38

1:02.18

30.31
30.78
31.04

1:08.24

NS

2:48.83

25.45

58.50

1:01.44

NS

22.47
23.65
24.38
24.74
25.36
27.17

NS

52.59

59.94

59.97
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Results
Men 35-39 200 Yard Freestyle
1 133X-06MJH Willis, Matt 37 CFAC-13 2:07.91 2:14.46
31.53 34.56 33.99 34.38
2 1339-07PYT Cockrum, John 39 CFAC-13 2:35.10 2:24.52
31.86 35.84 38.89 37.93
Men 35-39 500 Yard Freestyle
1 133X-06MJH Willis, Matt 37 CFAC-13 5:58.10 6:13.01
31.86 36.55 37.86 38.34 37.85 38.79 38.55 38.64
38.22 36.35
Men 35-39 1000 Yard Freestyle
1 133Y-023HB Porco, Pipo M 35 DUKE-13 13:13.13 12:34.64

38.29 38.42 38.92 38.04 38.30 38.37
38.20 38.14 37.31 35.88
2 1339-07PYT Cockrum, John 39 CFAC-13 15:30.30 14:21.87
37.42 39.98 41.93 42.66 44.00 43.85 43.96 43.92
45.36 45.03 44.71 44.15 44.30 44.18 4421 43.93
43.54 43.14 41.98 39.62

Men 35-39 1650 Yard Freestyle
1 133X-06MJH Willis, Matt 37 CFAC-13 20:41.30 21:54.37
33.67 37.04 37.48 38.26 38.99 39.19 39.65 40.15
42.63 40.71 40.98 40.64 39.86 40.23 39.78 40.05
40.49 39.64 40.14 42.59 40.06 40.77 40.77 40.33
41.57 41.07 40.09 39.40 39.88 39.98 39.04 40.84 38.40

Men 35-39 50 Yard Backstroke

1 4532-02S1K Chia, Nei-Kuan 35 UNAT 26.50 25.50
2 133E-080JS Johnson, Scott 38 UNAT 28.60 28.40
— 133Y-023HB Porco, Pipo M 35 DUKE-13 41.41 NS
- 1335-082R1 Barlowe, Ryan J 37 GSCM-13 33.00 NS
Men 35-39 100 Yard Backstroke
1 4532-02S1K Chia, Nei-Kuan 35 UNAT 58.00 54.97
26.68 28.29
2 133X-06MJH Willis, Matt 37 CFAC-13 1:13.82 1:15.11
36.75 38.36
Men 35-39 200 Yard Backstroke
1 4532-02S1K Chia, Nei-Kuan 35 UNAT 2:05.00 2:01.61
2 133X-06MJH Willis, Matt 37 CFAC-13 2:39.15 2:38.66
38.67 40.48 39.90 39.61
3 133Y-023HB Porco, Pipo M 35 DUKE-13 3:15.15 2:48.45

39.54 41.47 43.28 44.16
Men 35-39 50 Yard Breaststroke

1 1330-083PB Llinas, Alex C 35 CFAC-13 33.50 31.56
2 133U-063TA Sadosky, Daniel M 38 RAM-13 31.74 32.02
3 133M-02336 Aber, Dan 39 RAM-13 32.53 32.77
- 133U-07WMY Hillman, Jason 39 CSM-13 40.00 NS
Men 35-39 100 Yard Breaststroke
1 133U-063TA Sadosky, Daniel M 38 RAM-13 1:10.00 1:10.33
33.13 37.20
2 133M-02336 Aber, Dan 39 RAM-13 1:08.38 1:11.68

34.38 37.30
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Results
Men 35-39 200 Yard Breaststroke
1 133M-02336 Aber, Dan 39 RAM-13 2:30.85 2:37.29
36.03 40.12 41.19 39.95
2 1330-083PB Llinas, Alex C 35 CFAC-13 NT 2:41.84
36.74 41.42 42.79 40.89
—- 133Y-023HB Porco, Pipo M 35 DUKE-13 3:00.00 NS
Men 35-39 50 Yard Butterfly
1 4532-02S1K Chia, Nei-Kuan 35 UNAT 24.48 24.44
2 1335-082R1 Barlowe, Ryan J 37 GSCM-13 28.00 25.51
3 133E-080JS Johnson, Scott 38 UNAT 26.40 25.64
4 1331-07KJ8 Lutz, Andrew G 37 NCMS-13 28.00 26.27
5 133Y-023HB Porco, Pipo M 35 DUKE-13 35.35 30.65
Men 35-39 100 Yard Butterfly
1 4532-02S1K Chia, Nei-Kuan 35 UNAT 55.50 53.51
24.77 28.74
2 1335-082R1 Barlowe, Ryan J 37 GSCM-13 58.70 57.24
26.06 31.18
Men 35-39 100 Yard IM
1 133E-080JS Johnson, Scott 38 UNAT 59.50 59.68
27.76 31.92
2 1335-082R1 Barlowe, Ryan J 37 GSCM-13 1:05.00 1:01.53
28.90 32.63
3 133U-063TA Sadosky, Daniel M 38 RAM-13 1:02.63 1:02.42
29.15 33.27
4 1339-07PYT Cockrum, John 39 CFAC-13 1:18.18 1:09.76
32.75 37.01
5 133M-02336 Aber, Dan 39 RAM-13 1:06.20 1:09.91
33.70 36.21
6 133X-06MJH Willis, Matt 37 CFAC-13 1:14.70 1:15.99
35.65 40.34
Men 35-39 200 Yard IM
1 133M-02336 Aber, Dan 39 RAM-13 2:29.93 2:30.14
34.89 41.88 38.85 34.52
2 133X-06MJH Willis, Matt 37 CFAC-13 2:44.10 2:40.91
33.64 41.95 48.39 36.93
Men 40-44 50 Yard Freestyle
1 133J-0796V Bullard, Joel 40 GSCM-13 24.77 24.71
2 133S-04X90 Gaal, Marty 41 OSBC-13 25.50 25.20
3 133J-0863D Paige, Russell A 43 UNAT 26.00 26.04
4 133Z-0881A Wilson, Thomas G 40 EAC-13 30.00 26.43
5 1333-0714D Adcock, Ward E 41 GG-13 25.75 26.64
6 1335-068Z] McGrath, Jim G 44 GG-13 25.89 27.23
7 133K-07AHK Moore, Steven E 4] WORX-13 28.50 29.55
Men 40-44 100 Yard Freestyle
1 1331-023H2 Crankshaw, Erik 40 DUKE-13 55.50 52.25
25.03 27.22
2 133J-0796V Bullard, Joel 40 GSCM-13 55.97 55.44
26.07 29.37
3 133A-02STC Shotts, Steven J 42 SAIL-13 1:01.00 58.44
28.68 29.76
4 133D-074VB Patterson, Robert B 42 GSCM-13 1:01.80 1:01.02
28.75 32.27

133W-081J4 Boze, J Glynn 44 EAC-13 58.00 NS
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Men 40-44 200 Yard Freestyle

1 1331-023H2 Crankshaw, Erik
26.56 28.56 28.85 29.16

2 133A-02STC Shotts, Steven J
30.88 32.26 33.07 32.77

— 133W-081J4 Boze, ] Glynn
— 1335-04X90 Gaal, Marty

Men 40-44 500 Yard Freestyle

1 1331-023H2 Crankshaw, Erik
28.15 30.84 31.26 31.31
30.72 29.76
2 133A-02STC Shotts, Steven J
31.06 34.69 34.90 35.00
35.03 33.21
Men 40-44 1000 Yard Freestyle
1 133C-06CTG Major, David A
30.42 33.34 34.73 35.89
37.01 36.79 37.09 37.12
38.05 37.98 36.61 3393
2 133A-02STC Shotts, Steven J
33.25 36.28 36.85 36.06
36.38 36.79 36.56 37.05
36.95 36.80 36.94 35.89
Men 40-44 1650 Yard Freestyle
1 133A-02STC Shotts, Steven J
33.62 35.65 35.66 35.96
36.22 36.45 36.43 36.59
36.50 36.37 36.38 37.24
36.80 36.43 36.18 36.77
2 133K-084DR Parke, Perry
36.75 39.55 41.04 41.44
43.67 44.11 4413 43.96
4381 43.88 43.64 43.86
43.75 44 .45 43.96 43.57
Men 40-44 50 Yard Backstroke
1 133J-0796V Bullard, Joel
2 133D-074VB Patterson, Robert B
Men 40-44 100 Yard Backstroke
1 133W-081J4 Boze, J Glynn
31.84 33.94
2 133D-074VB Patterson, Robert B
34.89 37.15
3 133Z-0881A Wilson, Thomas G
35.91 36.14
4 133K-084DR Parke, Perry
37.97 39.60
Men 40-44 200 Yard Backstroke
1 133A-02STC Shotts, Steven J
41.48 42.60 41.70 41.03

— 133K-084DR  Parke, Perry

Men 40-44 50 Yard Breaststroke
1 1333-0714D Adcock, Ward E
2 1335-068Z] McGrath, Jim G

31.99

35.32

36.05
37.66

36.08
36.76

35.75
36.50
36.51
37.11

41.89
44.07
44.14
44.13

Results

40 DUKE-13

42 SAIL-13

44 EAC-13
41 OSBC-13

40 DUKE-13
31.70 31.03

42 SAIL-13

35.88 35.24

42 GG-13
36.28
38.33

36.43
3791

42 SAIL-13
36.04
36.71

36.55
36.84

42 SAIL-13
35.78
36.90
36.16
37.04

44 FBM-13
42.32
44.11
43.83
44.06

35.92
36.93
36.48
36.46
43.21
43.98

44.27
43.55

40 GSCM-13
42 GSCM-13

44 EAC-13

42 GSCM-13

40 EAC-13

44 FBM-13

42 SAIL-13

44 FBM-13

41 GG-13
44 GG-13

2:00.62

2:10.00

NT
2:00.00

5:27.67
30.46

5:59.00
35.28

11:50.00
36.51
37.89

12:00.00
36.49
36.44

21:04.44
36.00
37.01
36.21
38.54

24:00.00
43.20
44.48
43.96
43.59

30.24
33.83

1:08.30

1:12.46

1:12.34

1:15.00

3:12.00

2:45.00

35.00
30.97

34.78

42.42
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1:53.13

2:08.98

NS
NS

5:07.22

5:45.61

12:06.02

12:07.71

19:59.33

23:46.78

30.60
33.47

1:05.78

1:12.04

1:12.05

1:17.57

2:46.81

NS

32.11
32.85
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Results
(Men 40-44 50 Yard Breaststroke)
3 133Z-0881A Wilson, Thomas G 40 EAC-13 35.00 33.50
Men 40-44 100 Yard Breaststroke
— 133K-084DR Parke, Perry 44 FBM-13 1:18.00 NS
Men 40-44 200 Yard Breaststroke
1 133A-02STC Shotts, Steven J 42 SAIL-13 3:23.00 2:59.03
42.35 45.52 46.27 44.89
-— 133K-084DR Parke, Perry 44 FBM-13 3:00.00 NS
Men 40-44 50 Yard Butterfly
1 133J-0796V Bullard, Joel 40 GSCM-13 27.87 27.79
2 133H-023G6 Mahmoud, Tamer H 44 DUKE-13 28.00 28.21
3 133U-086AV  Gray, Richard L 44 UNAT 35.00 29.77
4 133D-074VB Patterson, Robert B 42 GSCM-13 33.00 31.54
5 133K-07AHK Moore, Steven E 4] WORX-13 34.00 33.23
Men 40-44 100 Yard Butterfly
| 133S-04X90 Gaal, Marty 41 OSBC-13 1:00.00 58.93
27.44 31.49
2 133H-023G6 Mahmoud, Tamer H 44 DUKE-13 1:06.00 1:03.30
29.72 33.58
3 133J-0796V Bullard, Joel 40 GSCM-13 1:07.16 1:04.53
28.95 35.58
4 133U-086AV Gray, Richard L 44 UNAT 1:15.00 1:05.92
30.67 35.25
5 133K-084DR  Parke, Perry 44 FBM-13 1:12.00 1:16.00
35.58 40.42
Men 40-44 200 Yard Butterfly
1 133A-02STC Shotts, Steven J 42 SAIL-13 2:55.00 2:52.76
39.16 4415 44.62 4483
Men 40-44 100 Yard IM
1 1331-023H2 Crankshaw, Erik 40 DUKE-13 1:02.34 59.04
27.11 31.93
2 133J-0796V Bullard, Joel 40 GSCM-13 1:09.79 1:04.70
29.84 34.86
3 133W-081J4 Boze, J Glynn 44 EAC-13 1:04.79 1:04.86
30.38 34.48
4 133H-023G6 Mahmoud, Tamer H 44 DUKE-13 1:08.00 1:06.83
30.79 36.04
5 1335-068Z] McGrath, Jim G 44 GG-13 1:03.11 1:07.07
31.99 35.08
6 1333-0714D Adcock, Ward E 41 GG-13 1:06.99 1:08.47
31.95 36.52
7 133U-086AV Gray, Richard L 44 UNAT 1:20.00 1:09.17
32.10 37.07
8 133D-074VB Patterson, Robert B 42 GSCM-13 1:09.50 1:10.16
32.66 37.50
9 133Z-0881A Wilson, Thomas G 40 EAC-13 1:13.55 1:10.81
35.00 35.81
10 133K-084DR Parke, Perry 44 FBM-13 1:15.33 1:11.79
33.96 37.83
11 133K-07AHK Moore, Steven E 41 WORX-13 1:20.00 1:22.62
38.77 43.85
— 1335-04X90 Gaal, Marty 41 OSBC-13 1:03.00 NS
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Men 40-44 200 Yard IM

1 1331-023H2
26.79 31.89

2 133U-086AV
31.31 37.56

3 133A-02STC
36.07 43.16

—— 133K-084DR

-— 133W-081J4

Men 40-44 400 Yard IM

1 1331-023H2
28.77 32.84

2 1333-0714D
35.55 42.89

3 133A-02STC
36.36 42.92

Men 45-49 50 Yard Freestyle

1 1332-022XF
133R-008G9
133P-002R7
1334-07W79

133M-008GC

133A-06MT7
1336-05STD
093J-01V4M
133A-0811J

— 1339-0241V

O 0 1N L A WWIN

Crankshaw, Erik
37.45 30.19
Gray, Richard L
47.07 34.23
Shotts, Steven J
46.39 33.74
Parke, Perry
Boze, J Glynn

Crankshaw, Erik
35.01 34.68 39.76
Adcock, Ward E
1:24.25 45.35 47.03
Shotts, Steven J
44.60 43.44 45.51

Stewart, Henry D

Barnhill, Kelly

Anderson, Earl E

Woody, Kevin

Niemeyer, Charles (Chuck) J
Ford, Douglas A

Beck, Thomas

Toy, Raymond

O'Neale, Trey

Gilmore, John F

Men 45-49 100 Yard Freestyle

1 1332-022XF
24.95 26.72

2 133P-002R7
25.96 27.45

3 133R-008G9
24.66 28.76

4 1334-07W79
26.58 28.16

5 133M-008GC
28.12 28.29

6 1336-05STD
27.93 30.00

7 093J-01V4M
29.50 31.26

8 133A-0811J
29.62 32.58

9 133S-06SGY
29.16 33.34

10 1337-084GC
31.52 33.77

-— 1339-0241V

— 133X-07R2Y

Stewart, Henry D

Anderson, Earl E

Barnhill, Kelly

Woody, Kevin

Niemeyer, Charles (Chuck) J
Beck, Thomas

Toy, Raymond

O'Neale, Trey

Conger, William M

Guthold, Martin

Gilmore, John F
Martin, Chris D

Men 45-49 200 Yard Freestyle

1 133X-07R2Y
2 133A-06MT7
30.16 33.52

Martin, Chris D
Ford, Douglas A
32.50 31.51

Results

40 DUKE-13

44 UNAT

42 SAIL-13

44 FBM-13
44 EAC-13

40 DUKE-13
39.29 32.29
41 GG-13

42 SAIL-13
46.34 34.52

49 RAM-13
45 GSCM-13
48 CFAC-13
49 OSBC-13
45 GG-13

49 EAC-13
48 RAM-13
46 CMYM-9
45 SAIL-13
49 RAM-13

49 RAM-13

48 CFAC-13

45 GSCM-13

49 OSBC-13

45 GG-13

48 RAM-13

46 CMYM-9

45 SAIL-13

49 EAC-13

46 EAC-13

49 RAM-13
46 CFAC-13

46 CFAC-13
49 EAC-13

2:15.51

2:45.00

2:38.00

2:40.00
2:16.00

4:51.58
30.53

5:32.73
31.66

5:30.00
31.67

23.30
23.80
25.50
24.90
25.40
26.63
26.55
26.98
29.47
29.50

51.50

56.50

54.36

55.50

57.19

58.80

1:02.89

1:05.93

1:05.00

1:04.00

1:05.12
53.00

1:55.00
2:18.00
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2:06.32

2:30.17

2:39.36

NS
NS

4:33.17

5:24.47

5:25.36

23.27
23.83
24.25
25.13
25.35
25.43
25.96
27.04
28.39

NS

51.67

53.41

53.42

54.74

56.41

57.93

1:00.76

1:02.20

1:02.50

1:05.29

NS
NS

1:54.64
2:07.69
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(Men 45-49 200 Yard Freestyle)

3 1334-07W79 Woody, Kevin
30.29 33.27 33.86 31.19
4 1336-05STD Beck, Thomas
30.39 32.03 33.48 33.73
Men 45-49 500 Yard Freestyle
1 133P-002R7 Anderson, Earl E
30.17 34.52 35.96 35.79 35.41
34.69 32.67
2 1336-05STD Beck, Thomas
30.27 34.17 35.78 35.59 36.73
38.10 36.88
3 133S-06SGY Conger, William M
32.16 36.51 38.40 39.02 38.90
39.07 38.72
4 1337-084GC Guthold, Martin
34.49 40.00 42.67 43.42 44.70
4391 41.63
Men 45-49 1000 Yard Freestyle
1 133P-002R7 Anderson, Earl E
32.90 36.55 36.23 36.43 36.41
37.31 37.29 38.08 37.88 36.61
37.11 36.36 35.48 33.85
2 133A-06MT7 Ford, Douglas A
32.38 36.61 37.53 36.75 36.77
36.85 36.55 36.84 36.95 37.44
37.21 36.92 36.62 34.37
Men 45-49 1650 Yard Freestyle
1 133X-07R2Y Martin, Chris D
30.18 32.82 33.94 34.39 34.51
34.03 34.00 33.63 33.75 33.96
33.54 33.56 33.51 33.45 33.25
33.46 33.67 33.41 33.60 33.24
Men 45-49 50 Yard Backstroke
1 1332-022XF Stewart, Henry D
2 133M-008GC Niemeyer, Charles (Chuck) J
3 093J-01V4M Toy, Raymond
4 133S-06SGY Conger, William M
5 1334-07W79 Woody, Kevin

— 1339-0241V Gilmore, John F
— 133X-07R2Y Martin, Chris D

Men 45-49 100 Yard Backstroke

1 133X-07R2Y Martin, Chris D
29.69 31.72

2 133M-008GC Niemeyer, Charles (Chuck) J
32.32 32.42

3 093J-01V4M Toy, Raymond
37.91 41.01

Men 45-49 200 Yard Backstroke
— 133Z-02429 Putney, Donald C
- 133X-07R2Y Martin, Chris D

Results

49 OSBC-13

48 RAM-13

48 CFAC-13
35.67 35.90

48 RAM-13
36.56 37.78
49 EAC-13

38.83 38.67

46 EAC-13

44.82 44.97

48 CFAC-13
36.75 37.09
36.27 36.46

49 EAC-13
36.63
37.08

36.58
36.90

46 CFAC-13
34.35 34.08
33.76 33.64
33.26 33.49
32.96 33.00

49 RAM-13
45 GG-13
46 CMYM-9
49 EAC-13
49 OSBC-13
49 RAM-13
46 CFAC-13

46 CFAC-13

45 GG-13

46 CMYM-9

49 TMS-13
46 CFAC-13

2:10.50

NT

5:58.75
35.46

6:20.00
38.71

5:50.00
38.54

6:53.00
44.57

13:07.51
37.14
37.03

12:27.10
36.78
37.07

19:30.00
34.03
3343
3343
32.58

28.49
29.63
33.32
30.00
36.30
34.19
29.00

1:01.00

1:04.00

1:17.59

2:43.98
2:15.00

2:08.61

2:09.63

5:46.24

6:00.57

6:18.82

7:05.18

12:09.23

12:10.83

18:23.06

31.15

27.55
29.31
33.02
33.05
33.48

NS

NS

1:01.41

1:04.74

1:18.92

NS
NS
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Results
Men 45-49 50 Yard Breaststroke
1 133R-008G9 Barnhill, Kelly 45 GSCM-13 30.27 29.57
2 133P-002R7 Anderson, Earl E 48 CFAC-13 32.80 32.08
3 133A-0811] O'Neale, Trey 45 SAIL-13 37.97 35.97
— 1339-0241V Gilmore, John F 49 RAM-13 36.50 NS
Men 45-49 100 Yard Breaststroke
1 133R-008G9 Barnhill, Kelly 45 GSCM-13 1:08.64 1:08.12
32.09 36.03
2 133P-002R7 Anderson, Earl E 48 CFAC-13 1:13.30 1:11.47
33.85 37.62
3 133Z-07KSP Bitzenhofer, Mike A 48 RAM-13 1:10.00 1:11.55
34.13 37.42
4 133A-0811]J O'Neale, Trey 45 SAIL-13 1:21.74 1:18.22
36.12 42.10
-— 1339-0241V  Gilmore, John F 49 RAM-13 1:28.50 NS
Men 45-49 200 Yard Breaststroke
1 133P-002R7 Anderson, Earl E 48 CFAC-13 2:46.89 2:42.33
36.42 41.29 42.85 41.77
2 133A-0811J O'Neale, Trey 45 SAIL-13 3:07.89 2:55.15
38.48 44.15 46.89 45.63
3 133Z-02429 Putney, Donald C 49 TMS-13 2:50.27 2:55.22
41.09 45.15 45.98 43.00
-— 1339-0241V  Gilmore, John F 49 RAM-13 3:12.20 NS
Men 45-49 50 Yard Butterfly
1 133Z-07KSP Bitzenhofer, Mike A 48 RAM-13 25.80 25.31
2 1332-022XF Stewart, Henry D 49 RAM-13 25.30 25.42
3 133M-008GC Niemeyer, Charles (Chuck) ] 45 GG-13 26.53 26.13
4 133G-06E11 Cairns, Bruce A 49 NCAM-13 28.94 27.76
5 1336-05STD Beck, Thomas 48 RAM-13 29.30 28.63
6 133Z-02429 Putney, Donald C 49 TMS-13 30.34 28.76
7 093J-01V4M Toy, Raymond 46 CMYM-9 29.92 29.29
-—- 1337-084GC Guthold, Martin 46 EAC-13 29.00 DQ
One hand touch
Men 45-49 100 Yard Butterfly
1 1332-022XF Stewart, Henry D 49 RAM-13 55.99 56.02
25.86 30.16
2 133Z-07KSP Bitzenhofer, Mike A 48 RAM-13 59.00 57.24
27.35 29.89
3 133X-07R2Y Martin, Chris D 46 CFAC-13 1:00.00 59.80
27.89 31.91
4 133A-06MT7 Ford, Douglas A 49 EAC-13 1:12.00 1:04.27
30.29 33.98
5 093J-01V4M Toy, Raymond 46 CMYM-9 1:24.26 1:15.19
35.35 39.84
6 133Z-02429 Putney, Donald C 49 TMS-13 1:20.45 1:16.14
37.61 38.53
Men 45-49 200 Yard Butterfly
1 133G-06E11 Cairns, Bruce A 49 NCAM-13 2:46.89 2:29.23
33.19 37.45 39.54 39.05
2 133P-002R7 Anderson, Earl E 48 CFAC-13 3:06.22 2:45.07
35.40 41.62 44.02 44.03
3 133Z-02429 Putney, Donald C 49 TMS-13 3:05.19 2:57.18

38.58 45.79 47.95 44.86
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Men 45-49 100 Yard IM

1

133R-008G9

28.02 32.22
1332-022XF

28.34 32.22
133X-07R2Y

28.10 32.85
133P-002R7
1336-05STD

31.38 3591
133A-06MT7

32.53 3533
133Z-02429

33.81 36.12
093J-01V4M

33.70 39.70
133A-0811J

37.20 38.85
133Z-07KSP

Barnhill, Kelly
Stewart, Henry D
Martin, Chris D

Anderson, Earl E
Beck, Thomas

Ford, Douglas A
Putney, Donald C
Toy, Raymond
O'Neale, Trey

Bitzenhofer, Mike A

Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

30.35 32.57

Men 45-49 200 Yard IM

1

133P-002R7

30.00 38.25
133Z-02429

34.23 43.91
133X-07R2Y

Men 45-49 400 Yard IM

1

Men 50-54 50 Yard Freestyle

1

O O 0NN N R W

—_

133Z-02429
36.38 42.00

553K-000R1
123B-0811M
133J-023GP
133X-0077B
133N-07428
133B-086MJ
1339-023BN
133E-02FNR
133C-080SW
133Z-02308
133X-088VN
1333-07C6N

Anderson, Earl E

42.44 32.30
Putney, Donald C
44.03 37.99

Martin, Chris D

Putney, Donald C
1:34.79 48.41 47.13

Switzer, Keith M
Heyder, Al
Parker, Lee
McFarland, Jim A
Mehlhop, Paul D
Kelly, Karl D
Spangler, Tom C
Wheeler, Craig S
Braam, Tim
Holshouser, Jay J
Boone, Garland M
Hopkins, Mark

Men 50-54 100 Yard Freestyle

1

2

553K-000R1

23.99 26.11
133K-07PZM

25.90 28.05
133X-0077B

27.94 29.48
133N-07428

28.90 31.07
133C-080SW

30.34 33.10

Switzer, Keith M
Procton, Bruce
McFarland, Jim A
Mehlhop, Paul D

Braam, Tim

45

49

46

48
48

49

49

46

45

48

48

49

46

49

43.18

50
52
51
53
52
51
54
53
50
51
53
50

50

51

53

52

50

Results

GSCM-13

RAM-13

CFAC-13

CFAC-13
RAM-13

EAC-13

TMS-13

CMYM-9

SAIL-13

RAM-13

CFAC-13

TMS-13

CFAC-13

TMS-13

CASC-55
UNAT
RAM-13
CFAC-13
GSCM-13
UNAT
EAC-13
FBM-13
YOTA-13
RAM-13
EAC-13
MAC-13

CASC-55

PACE-13

CFAC-13

GSCM-13

YOTA-13

39.52

1:01.81

1:02.50

1:00.00

1:04.76
1:08.40

1:12.00

1:10.76

1:13.36

1:18.76

1:10.00

2:31.56

2:42.93

2:12.00

6:03.35

23.58
30.00
26.00
26.20
28.11
2791
27.59
29.10
29.68
30.75
45.00
25.10

50.80

55.20

57.00

1:04.84

59.75
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1:00.24
1:00.56
1:00.95

1:04.09
1:07.29

1:07.86
1:09.93
1:13.40

1:16.05

DQ

2:22.99
2:40.16

NS

5:51.25

23.18
26.18
26.33
26.38
27.74
27.92
28.02
28.68
29.13
31.76

NS

NS

50.10
53.95
57.42
59.97

1:03.44
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(Men 50-54 100 Yard Freestyle)

6 1338-07HJJ Buchanan, Bill
29.61 34.00

7 133X-088VN Boone, Garland M
39.83 45.12

- 123B-0811M Heyder, Al
133B-086MJ Kelly, Karl D
— 133E-02FNR Wheeler, Craig S
— 1333-07C6N Hopkins, Mark
— 133J-023GP Parker, Lee

Men 50-54 200 Yard Freestyle

1 553K-000R1 Switzer, Keith M
25.71 1:22.66

2 133X-0077B McFarland, Jim A
31.26 33.66 33.95 32.82

3 133E-02FNR Wheeler, Craig S
31.67 34.96 37.03 37.04

4 133B-086MJ Kelly, Karl D

31.66 1:14.32 37.97
Men 50-54 500 Yard Freestyle

1 553K-000R1 Switzer, Keith M
27.32 29.48 29.77 29.92
29.18 28.06

2 1338-07HJJ Buchanan, Bill
33.45 39.88 41.47 43.17
43.12 40.22

Men 50-54 1000 Yard Freestyle
1 553K-000R1 Switzer, Keith M

27.42 29.91 30.06 30.28
30.26 29.99 30.22 29.92
29.85 29.81 29.19 27.37
2 133E-02FNR  Wheeler, Craig S
34.36 37.18 38.57 39.85
40.45 41.10 41.03 40.84
40.55 40.50 40.88 38.55

Men 50-54 50 Yard Backstroke
1 133X-0077B McFarland, Jim A
2 133Z-02308 Holshouser, Jay J
— 133R-02323 Mangrum, John W

Men 50-54 100 Yard Backstroke

1 133X-0077B McFarland, Jim A
32.51 34.36

2 1339-023BN Spangler, Tom C
34.15 36.50

3 133Z-02308 Holshouser, Jay J
44.64 46.11

Men 50-54 200 Yard Backstroke
1 133X-0077B McFarland, Jim A

— 133R-02323 Mangrum, John W

Men 50-54 50 Yard Breaststroke
1 133E-02FNR  Wheeler, Craig S
2 1339-023BN Spangler, Tom C

29.99

43.03

30.17
30.27

40.03
40.86

Results
53 CFAC-13
53 EAC-13
52 UNAT
51 UNAT
53 FBM-13

50 MAC-13
51 RAM-13

50 CASC-55

53 CFAC-13

53 FBM-13

51 UNAT

50 CASC-55
30.19 29.84

53 CFAC-13
43.91 44.44

50 CASC-55
30.54 30.52
29.90 29.75

53 FBM-13

40.21 40.50
41.01 40.59

53 CFAC-13
51 RAM-13
50 RAM-13

53 CFAC-13

54 EAC-13

51 RAM-13

53 CFAC-13
50 RAM-13

53 FBM-13
54 EAC-13

1:02.16
1:45.00
1:10.00
1:02.90
1:01.10

57.50
57.00

1:47.31

2:05.50

2:31.10

2:27.49

4:56.40
29.85

6:40.00
43.97

9:57.52
30.63
29.78

15:45.00

40.92
40.67

30.50
40.50
34.45

1:03.50

1:09.53

1:30.00

2:25.00
2:33.72

3245
34.78

HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 4.0 - Page 29
2013 NC Masters State Championships - 4/6/2013 to 4/7/2013

1:03.61
1:24.95
NS
NS
NS

NS
NS

1:48.37

2:11.69

2:20.70

2:23.75

4:53.60

6:56.66

9:55.84

13:18.65

30.97
44.89
NS

1:06.87

1:10.65

1:30.75

2:37.38
NS

33.52
35.09
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Results
(Men 50-54 50 Yard Breaststroke)
3 133C-080SW Braam, Tim 50 YOTA-13 37.27 36.35
4 133Z-02308 Holshouser, Jay J 51 RAM-13 36.75 36.79
Men 50-54 100 Yard Breaststroke
1 133K-07PZM Procton, Bruce 51 PACE-13 1:10.30 1:09.92
32.83 37.09
2 133C-080SW Braam, Tim 50 YOTA-13 1:24.74 1:19.91
38.30 41.61
3 133Z-02308 Holshouser, Jay J 51 RAM-13 1:20.75 1:23.54
38.95 44.59
4 1338-07HJJ Buchanan, Bill 53 CFAC-13 1:25.50 1:24.90
3941 45.49
— 133E-02FNR Wheeler, Craig S 53 FBM-13 1:11.10 NS
Men 50-54 200 Yard Breaststroke
1 133E-02FNR  Wheeler, Craig S 53 FBM-13 2:50.10 2:38.47
36.05 3945 41.49 41.48
2 133Z-02308 Holshouser, Jay J 51 RAM-13 2:50.25 3:01.71
39.40 45.77 48.01 48.53
—- 133R-02323 Mangrum, John W 50 RAM-13 2:53.64 NS
Men 50-54 50 Yard Butterfly
1 133X-0077B McFarland, Jim A 53 CFAC-13 27.00 28.17
2 133J-023GP Parker, Lee 51 RAM-13 30.00 29.01
3 133C-080SW Braam, Tim 50 YOTA-13 32.80 31.60
4 1338-07HJJ Buchanan, Bill 53 CFAC-13 33.30 32.67
5 133N-07428 Mehlhop, Paul D 52 GSCM-13 34.00 32.75
- 1333-07C6N Hopkins, Mark 50 MAC-13 27.95 NS
— 133R-02323 Mangrum, John W 50 RAM-13 32.76 NS
Men 50-54 100 Yard Butterfly
1 133X-0077B McFarland, Jim A 53 CFAC-13 1:02.50 1:02.72
29.07 33.65
2 133N-07428 Mehlhop, Paul D 52 GSCM-13 1:22.00 1:16.57
35.71 40.86
— 133R-02323 Mangrum, John W 50 RAM-13 1:13.47 NS
-— 1333-023AD Aneralla, John C 50 MAC-13 59.40 NS
Men 50-54 200 Yard Butterfly
1 1333-023AD Aneralla, John C 50 MAC-13 2:16.10 2:12.94
29.16 33.59 33.89 36.30
Men 50-54 100 Yard IM
1 133X-0077B McFarland, Jim A 53 CFAC-13 1:04.50 1:05.65
29.97 35.68
2 1339-023BN Spangler, Tom C 54 EAC-13 1:08.77 1:11.12
33.44 37.68
3 133N-07428 Mehlhop, Paul D 52 GSCM-13 1:16.75 1:13.50
36.22 37.28
4 133C-080SW Braam, Tim 50 YOTA-13 1:15.87 1:14.62
35.86 38.76
— 133R-02323 Mangrum, John W 50 RAM-13 1:09.93 NS
--- 553K-000R1 Switzer, Keith M 50 CASC-55 1:02.11 NS
— 1333-07C6N Hopkins, Mark 50 MAC-13 1:06.80 NS
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Results
Men 50-54 200 Yard IM
1 1333-023AD Aneralla, John C 50 MAC-13 2:16.40 2:14.70
28.03 1:15.29 31.48
2 133X-0077B McFarland, Jim A 53 CFAC-13 2:28.00 2:38.50
32.17 41.11 48.20 37.02
- 133R-02323 Mangrum, John W 50 RAM-13 2:40.00 NS
— 133Z-02308 Holshouser, Jay J 51 RAM-13 2:55.25 NS
Men 50-54 400 Yard IM
— 133Z-02308 Holshouser, Jay J 51 RAM-13 6:30.50 NS
— 133R-02323 Mangrum, John W 50 RAM-13 5:37.27 NS
— 1333-023AD Aneralla, John C 50 MAC-13 4:51.00 NS
Men 55-59 50 Yard Freestyle
1 1333-02335 Klein, Jonathan E 55 EAC-13 24.00 24.03
2 133D-03HUV Crowder, Robert T 57 EAC-13 24.50 24.88
3 1337-0231T Greve, Ted A 55 CSM-13 25.84 25.10
4 133N-008DT Washburn, Jonathan W 55 CFAC-13 25.99 25.37
5 133Z-02490 Berting, David A 56 CFAC-13 25.00 25.44
6 1038-081TU Griffin, Jim 55 UNAT 29.00 27.33
7 133G-07XXZ Baker, Donald C 55 NCMS-13 27.16 27.34
8 133E-02486 Henson, Steven L 59 EAC-13 28.83 28.79
9 1332-07KV3 Byrd, Michael 55 CFAC-13 29.61 29.29
10 133Y-06PX7 McCrea, Bill 59 YOTA-13 33.50 32.78
Men 55-59 100 Yard Freestyle
1 1333-02335 Klein, Jonathan E 55 EAC-13 55.00 53.53
25.70 27.83
2 133N-008DT Washburn, Jonathan W 55 CFAC-13 56.99 54.92
26.37 28.55
3 1337-0231T Greve, Ted A 55 CSM-13 56.96 55.51
26.24 29.27
4 133N-05H6D Spencer, Michael J 55 RAM-13 59.10 57.12
27.62 29.50
5 133Z-02490 Berting, David A 56 CFAC-13 55.83 1:01.66
29.98 31.68
6 133Y-06PX7 McCrea, Bill 59 YOTA-13 1:17.90 1:14.41
36.29 38.12
7 133N-05Z9M Miller, Jamie A 58 TMS-13 1:23.88 1:26.23
40.04 46.19
— 1038-081TU Griffin, Jim 55 UNAT 1:00.00 NS
-—- 133G-07XXZ Baker, Donald C 55 NCMS-13 1:04.66 NS
Men 55-59 200 Yard Freestyle
1 133N-008DT Washburn, Jonathan W 55 CFAC-13 2:02.99 1:59.85
28.04 30.33 30.49 30.99
2 133Z-02490 Berting, David A 56 CFAC-13 2:00.00 2:10.70
29.44 31.54 33.51 36.21
3 1332-07KV3 Byrd, Michael 55 CFAC-13 2:37.91 2:38.83
36.94 41.10 41.91 38.88
4 1332-07Z5H QO'Connor, Christopher M 55 DAMA-13 2:40.00 2:39.24
37.44 40.75 42.24 38.81
5 133G-07XXZ Baker, Donald C 55 NCMS-13 NT 2:50.70

29.05 34.08 57.84 49.73
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Men 55-59 500 Yard Freestyle
1 133Z-02490 Berting, David A 56 CFAC-13 5:31.50 5:48.68
31.90 33.43 33.75 34.37 34.43 34.85 35.35 36.08
37.11 37.41
2 133W-07PYB Boyles, Kent D 57 TMS-13 7:30.00 7:24.36
36.57 43.14 44.98 45.39 45.58 45.10 45.20 46.77
46.46 45.17
3 133N-05Z9M Miller, Jamie A 58 TMS-13 9:02.87 9:03.52
47.25 53.75 56.25 55.52
53.42 53.60
Men 55-59 1000 Yard Freestyle
1 133N-008DT Washburn, Jonathan W 55 CFAC-13 11:57.79 11:22.43

29.76 32.89 3343 34.14 34.58 34.51 34.50 34.54
34.57 34.61 34.29 34.35 34.65 34.69 34.61 34.67
35.11 34.79 34.47 33.27
2 133Z-02490 Berting, David A 56 CFAC-13 11:57.80 11:40.06
32.81 34.98 35.89 35.35 3533 35.78 35.14 35.21
35.37 3541 34.78 34.99 35.13 35.08 34.92 34.75
35.24 35.61 35.39 32.90

Men 55-59 1650 Yard Freestyle

1 123H-02J18 McFarland, Jim 55 VMST-12 19:15.27 19:37.29
32.51 34.95 34.89 34.84 35.22 34.98 35.85 36.00
36.04 36.32 36.26 38.32 36.54 40.22 36.60 36.09
35.98 35.65 35.82 35.71 35.73 35.81 35.83 35.88
35.82 35.55 35.32 35.37 35.20 35.16 35.08 35.03 32.72

2 133S-080WM  Gibson, Jack 59 UNAT 25:00.00 23:06.18
38.23 30.18 39.78 40.29 40.06 40.90 41.24 41.20
41.22 41.73 42.32 42.89 42.14 42.62 42.73 42.55
42.92 42.67 42.86 42.68 42.73 42.74 43.10 43.88
43.28 43.97 42.55 42.92 42.12 43.69 4291 42.39 39.69

3 133E-02486 Henson, Steven L 59 EAC-13 24:30.00 23:30.93
35.77 40.06 41.52 42.12 42.20 4191 42.11 42.70
42.29 43.68 43.61 42.40 43.57 42.57 45.09 43.53
43.47 4351 44.36 4351 43.42 44.35 43.11 4423
43.71 43.72 43.66 43.28 44.06 43.10 41.50 42.47 40.34

4 091556ERDMNART Narter, Erdem M 56 UNAT 31:00.00 30:22.18
5 133N-05Z9M Miller, Jamie A 58 TMS-13 30:02.14 32:02.17
1:00.10 1:00.92 58.89
1:56.73 59.74 58.71 59.46 59.09

59.67 59.56 59.20 59.48 59.30 58.44 59.45 59.14
58.23 58.33 56.21 57.55 55.99 58.07 56.80 55.40 51.01

— 1336-05FUP Stevens, Ricky 58 NCMS-13 26:16.00 NS
Men 55-59 50 Yard Backstroke
1 1333-02335 Klein, Jonathan E 55 EAC-13 28.00 27.78
2 133N-008DT Washburn, Jonathan W 55 CFAC-13 29.99 30.16
3 133N-05H6D Spencer, Michael J 55 RAM-13 33.95 32.62
—— 133U-05E6D Sasser, Jon D 57 RAM-13 49.00 NS
Men 55-59 50 Yard Backstroke from Split Requests
1 1333-02335 Klein, Jonathan E 55 EAC-13 NT 27.55
Men 55-59 100 Yard Backstroke
1 1333-02335 Klein, Jonathan E 55 EAC-13 59.00 1:14.28
27.55 46.73
- 1332-07Z5H O'Connor, Christopher M 55 DAMA-13 1:32.00 DQ

43.98 48.94
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(Men 55-59 100 Yard Backstroke)
— 133U-05E6D Sasser, Jon D 57 RAM-13 1:51.00 NS
Men 55-59 200 Yard Backstroke
1 1333-02335 Klein, Jonathan E 55 EAC-13 2:10.00 2:11.80
--- 133U-05E6D Sasser, Jon D 57 RAM-13 4:09.00 NS
Men 55-59 50 Yard Breaststroke
1 133N-008DT Washburn, Jonathan W 55 CFAC-13 33.99 32.13
2 1332-07KV3 Byrd, Michael 55 CFAC-13 41.73 39.98
3 133W-07PYB Boyles, Kent D 57 TMS-13 41.00 40.46
4 133Y-06PX7 McCrea, Bill 59 YOTA-13 42.81 41.99
- 133N-05Z9M Miller, Jamie A 58 TMS-13 45.40 NS
-—- 133A-01XV9 Symonds, Barry F 55 DAMA-13 36.20 NS
Men 55-59 100 Yard Breaststroke
1 133W-07PYB Boyles, Kent D 57 TMS-13 NT 1:27.94
41.62 46.32
2 133Y-06PX7 McCrea, Bill 59 YOTA-13 1:33.95 1:32.66
43.73 48.93
3 133N-05Z9M Miller, Jamie A 58 TMS-13 1:44.79 1:46.89
48.98 5791
— 133A-01XV9 Symonds, Barry F 55 DAMA-13 1:18.60 NS
Men 55-59 200 Yard Breaststroke
- 133N-05Z9M Miller, Jamie A 58 TMS-13 3:58.70 NS
Men 55-59 50 Yard Butterfly
1 1333-02335 Klein, Jonathan E 55 EAC-13 26.50 26.50
2 1337-0231T Greve, Ted A 55 CSM-13 27.50 26.82
3 133N-05H6D Spencer, Michael J 55 RAM-13 26.90 217.55
4 133N-008DT Washburn, Jonathan W 55 CFAC-13 29.99 27.85
5 1038-081TU Griffin, Jim 55 UNAT 30.58 29.89
Men 55-59 100 Yard Butterfly
1 133N-05H6D Spencer, Michael J 55 RAM-13 1:03.00 1:02.46
29.36 33.10
2 1337-0231T Greve, Ted A 55 CSM-13 1:05.46 1:03.76
29.77 33.99
3 1038-081TU Griffin, Jim 55 UNAT 1:10.00 1:08.47
31.60 36.87
4 1336-05FUP Stevens, Ricky 58 NCMS-13 1:15.00 1:19.83
34.63 45.20
5 1332-07Z5H QO'Connor, Christopher M 55 DAMA-13 1:27.99 1:24.36
37.52 46.84
Men 55-59 200 Yard Butterfly
1 133N-008DT Washburn, Jonathan W 55 CFAC-13 NT 2:49.21
33.85 43.43 47.36 44.57
- 133N-05Z9M Miller, Jamie A 58 TMS-13 4:26.32 NS
Men 55-59 100 Yard IM
1 1337-0231T Greve, Ted A 55 CSM-13 1:06.11 1:04.38
29.26 35.12
2 133N-05H6D Spencer, Michael J 55 RAM-13 1:06.40 1:06.06
30.99 35.07
3 1038-081TU Griffin, Jim 55 UNAT 1:12.60 1:11.13

33.46 37.67
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(Men 55-59 100 Yard IM)
4 1336-05FUP  Stevens, Ricky 58 NCMS-13 1:10.00 1:11.53
32.81 38.72
5 133E-02486 Henson, Steven L 59 EAC-13 1:19.00 1:19.73
37.05 42.68
6 1332-07KV3 Byrd, Michael 55 CFAC-13 1:30.00 1:24.11
43.13 40.98
7 133Y-06PX7 McCrea, Bill 59 YOTA-13 1:32.70 1:33.83
48.16 45.67
— 133A-01XV9 Symonds, Barry F 55 DAMA-13 1:12.10 NS
- 133N-05Z9M Miller, Jamie A 58 TMS-13 1:35.00 NS
Men 55-59 200 Yard IM
1 133N-008DT Washburn, Jonathan W 55 CFAC-13 2:22.99 2:19.14
30.57 36.45 40.68 31.44
2 1337-0231T Greve, Ted A 55 CSM-13 2:28.00 2:26.73
30.75 38.97 44.04 32.97
3 133N-05Z9M Miller, Jamie A 58 TMS-13 3:46.23 3:48.30
47.22 1:09.20 1:07.69 44.19
—- 133A-01XV9 Symonds, Barry F 55 DAMA-13 2:40.60 NS
Men 55-59 400 Yard IM
1 133N-008DT Washburn, Jonathan W 55 CFAC-13 5:05.99 5:02.81
33.15 38.92 39.82 1:21.80 42.75 33.57 32.80
2 133N-05H6D Spencer, Michael J 55 RAM-13 5:50.50 5:25.08
31.34 36.66 4422 44.56 45.90 46.54 38.53 37.33
- 133N-05Z9M Miller, Jamie A 58 TMS-13 8:14.80 NS
Men 60-64 50 Yard Freestyle
1 083J-0222Z Trevisan, Paul T 61 1776-8 23.50 23.06
2 1239-02HTM Frisch, David J 64 VMST-12 30.48 27.02
3 133U-02353 McFadden, J Edward 64 BUMS-13 31.40 30.17
4 1338-0238H Payne, (Earl R) Bob 62 NCMS-13 32.50 32.26
Men 60-64 100 Yard Freestyle
1 083J-0222Z Trevisan, Paul T 61 1776-8 52.95 51.03
24.29 26.74
2 133U-02353 McFadden, J Edward 64 BUMS-13 1:07.83 1:10.21
33.30 36.91
Men 60-64 200 Yard Freestyle
1 133U-02353 McFadden, J Edward 64 BUMS-13 2:40.00 2:39.98

36.49 40.79 42.47 40.23

Men 60-64 1650 Yard Freestyle
1 133C-0INY6 Diel, Bruce N 64 NCMS-13 25:16.79 26:01.49
37.88 42.00 44.47 47.11 47.04 47.18 47.67 47.98
47.19 47.73 47.67 48.05 47.67 48.68 47.90 47.43
49.29 48.21 49.02 48.29 48.02 47.61 48.35 48.44
48.01 48.43 48.41 4791 48.06 47.87 48.29 47.89 45.74

Men 60-64 50 Yard Backstroke
1 133U-02353 McFadden, J Edward 64 BUMS-13 40.65 40.75
- 083J-0222Z Trevisan, Paul T 61 1776-8 32.00 NS

Men 60-64 100 Yard Backstroke
-— 1239-02HTM Frisch, David J 64 VMST-12 1:17.72 NS
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Men 60-64 50 Yard Breaststroke
1 083J-0222Z Trevisan, Paul T 61 1776-8 34.00 32.67
2 1239-02HTM Frisch, David J 64 VMST-12 35.32 33.60
3 1338-0238H Payne, (Earl R) Bob 62 NCMS-13 34.00 34.27
4 133U-02353 McFadden, J Edward 64 BUMS-13 36.94 37.48
Men 60-64 100 Yard Breaststroke
1 1338-0238H Payne, (Earl R) Bob 62 NCMS-13 1:19.00 1:22.89
37.99 4490
2 1330-02353 McFadden, J Edward 64 BUMS-13 1:28.16 1:25.99
40.00 45.99
Men 60-64 200 Yard Breaststroke
1 1338-0238H Payne, (Earl R) Bob 62 NCMS-13 3:15.00 3:13.55
38.83 48.38 52.98 53.36
Men 60-64 50 Yard Butterfly
1 083J-0222Z Trevisan, Paul T 61 1776-8 27.50 26.99
2 1338-0238H Payne, (Earl R) Bob 62 NCMS-13 33.50 36.96
Men 60-64 100 Yard IM
1 083J-0222Z Trevisan, Paul T 61 1776-8 1:03.00 1:03.17
29.29 33.88
2 1338-0238H Payne, (Earl R) Bob 62 NCMS-13 1:19.00 1:23.33
39.18 44.15
— 1239-02HTM Frisch, David J 64 VMST-12 1:13.66 NS
Men 65-69 50 Yard Freestyle
1 133N-0232P Richelson, Andrew M 65 TMS-13 30.13 29.37
2 133G-0230S Brown, Bill 67 GSCM-13 29.59 30.25
Men 65-69 100 Yard Freestyle
1 133G-0230S Brown, Bill 67 GSCM-13 1:05.45 1:05.70
31.94 33.76
2 133N-0232P Richelson, Andrew M 65 TMS-13 1:08.22 1:07.66
33.12 34.54
1339-06RWN  Shrout, William C 67 SCMM-13 1:05.00 NS
Men 65-69 500 Yard Freestyle
1339-06RWN  Shrout, William C 67 SCMM-13 6:40.00 NS
-—- 133U-07NDC Ratterman, George 65 GSAM-13 9:10.25 NS
Men 65-69 50 Yard Backstroke
1 133G-0230S Brown, Bill 67 GSCM-13 37.10 37.25
Men 65-69 100 Yard Backstroke
1 133G-0230S Brown, Bill 67 GSCM-13 1:22.97 1:20.55
39.62 40.93
Men 65-69 50 Yard Butterfly
1 133N-0232P Richelson, Andrew M 65 TMS-13 33.26 33.01
Men 65-69 100 Yard IM
1 133G-0230S Brown, Bill 67 GSCM-13 1:19.18 1:21.00
37.84 43.16

Men 70-74 50 Yard Freestyle
1 553S-06JAR Casper, Mike 70 GSMS-55 45.88 47.70
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Men 70-74 100 Yard Freestyle

1 133F-023ZY Fletcher, Doug
42.31 46.10
2 553S-06JAR Casper, Mike
48.61 53.40
Men 70-74 200 Yard Freestyle
1 133F-023ZY Fletcher, Doug
42.66 48.71 50.01 47.10
2 553S-06JAR Casper, Mike
50.45 56.46 57.04 58.28
Men 70-74 500 Yard Freestyle
1 133F-023ZY Fletcher, Doug
43.22 48.72 51.08 53.38
49.52 47.06
Men 70-74 1000 Yard Freestyle
1 553S-06JAR Casper, Mike
52.20 57.25 57.95 59.67
58.61 59.12 59.75 1:00.20
59.61 1:00.33 59.23 55.94
Men 70-74 1650 Yard Freestyle
1 133F-023ZY Fletcher, Doug
44.70 50.04 50.41 50.76
51.24 49.57 52.53 49.33
1:42.05 51.35 51.10 51.88
52.87 51.83 52.87 52.16
2 553S-06JAR Casper, Mike
53.97 58.92 1:00.16 1:00.32
1:00.54 1:00.20 1:00.64 1:00.73
1:01.76 1:00.88 1:01.03 1:00.47
1:01.56 1:01.75 1:00.11 1:01.71
Men 70-74 50 Yard Backstroke
1 553S-06JAR Casper, Mike
Men 70-74 50 Yard Breaststroke
1 553S-06JAR Casper, Mike
Men 70-74 100 Yard Breaststroke
1 133F-023ZY Fletcher, Doug
44.43 49.40
2 553S-06JAR Casper, Mike
1:09.55 1:18.86
Men 70-74 200 Yard Breaststroke
1 133F-023ZY Fletcher, Doug
45.13 52.67 54.33 52.54
Men 70-74 50 Yard Butterfly
1 553S-06JAR Casper, Mike
Men 70-74 200 Yard IM
1 133F-023ZY Fletcher, Doug
47.76 46.74
Men 75-79 50 Yard Freestyle
1 1333-02314 Clark, Jerry

2 1339-067V3 Barrett, Steve

50.85

58.90
57.53

51.84
51.33
1:41.52

1:00.59
1:02.48
1:00.20
1:00.74

Results

70 RAM-13

70 GSMS-55

70 RAM-13

70 GSMS-55

70 RAM-13

51.81 51.22

70 GSMS-55
1:00.19 59.69
59.83 59.80

70 RAM-13
51.18
51.00
51.35

50.46
50.69
53.50
70 GSMS-55

1:00.77 59.83
1:00.87  1:01.72

1:00.48  1:01.53
1:00.76 59.15

70 GSMS-55

70 GSMS-55

70 RAM-13

70 GSMS-55

70 RAM-13

70 GSMS-55

70 RAM-13

75 CSM-13
79 NCMS-13

1:29.70

1:45.00

3:06.86

3:47.00

NT
51.44

19:52.00
59.86
1:00.04

27:54.87
50.88
51.68
50.75

33:15.00

1:00.50
1:00.65

1:02.35
1:00.31

58.93

1:10.00

1:32.58

2:36.00

3:29.85

1:42.00

3:24.59

31.00
42.00

1:28.41

1:42.01

3:08.48

3:42.23

8:18.30

19:35.70

28:03.04

49.12

33:14.28

56.60

58.82

1:11.67

1:33.83

2:28.41

3:24.67

1:14.62

3:30.48

31.20
43.70
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Men 75-79 100 Yard Freestyle
1 1333-02314 Clark, Jerry 75 CSM-13 1:10.00 1:09.67
33.32 36.35
2 1339-067V3 Barrett, Steve 79 NCMS-13 1:37.00 1:39.44
45.83 53.61
Men 75-79 200 Yard Freestyle
1 1333-02314 Clark, Jerry 75 CSM-13 2:53.00 2:43.51
38.10 41.23 41.80 42.38
Men 75-79 50 Yard Backstroke
1 1339-067V3 Barrett, Steve 79 NCMS-13 53.50 53.83
Men 75-79 50 Yard Breaststroke
1 1333-02314 Clark, Jerry 75 CSM-13 59.50 45.01
2 1339-067V3 Barrett, Steve 79 NCMS-13 52.00 53.12
Men 75-79 100 Yard Breaststroke
1 1339-067V3 Barrett, Steve 79 NCMS-13 1:59.00 2:04.36
55.69  1:08.67
Men 75-79 100 Yard IM
1 1339-067V3 Barrett, Steve 79 NCMS-13 1:53.00 1:53.84
53.53 1:00.31
Men 80-84 50 Yard Freestyle
1 133Z-0231A Mitchell, Mitch E 80 UNAT 31.50 29.97
Men 80-84 200 Yard Backstroke
1 133Z-0231A Mitchell, Mitch E 80 UNAT 3:30.00 2:58.31
41.75 45.78 46.93 43.85
Men 80-84 50 Yard Breaststroke
1 133T-0230Z Kortheuer, John D 82 GCYM-13 42.00 41.26
Men 80-84 100 Yard Breaststroke
1 133T-0230Z Kortheuer, John D 82 GCYM-13 1:37.00 1:38.74
47.60 51.14
Men 80-84 50 Yard Butterfly
1 133Z-0231A Mitchell, Mitch E 80 UNAT 35.50 33.88
Men 80-84 100 Yard Butterfly
1 133Z-0231A Mitchell, Mitch E 80 UNAT 1:33.15 1:28.50
37.61 50.89
Men 80-84 100 Yard IM
1 133Z-0231A Mitchell, Mitch E 80 UNAT 1:23.00 1:19.72
36.24 4348
2 133T-0230Z Kortheuer, John D 82 GCYM-13 1:30.00 1:30.78
45.57 45.21
Women 18+ 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
1 Raleigh Area Masters-13 A NT 1:44.27
1) Copeland, Brittany W23 2) MacNair, Margo W29 3) Jones, Ruth N W29 4) Braun, Erika L. W41
26.30 31.43 23.51 23.03
Women 18+ 200 Yard Medley Relay
1 Raleigh Area Masters-13 A NT 2:09.41
1) Oxford, Jennifer L W33 2) Ostberg, Kristen J W29 3) Copeland, Brittany W23 4) MacNair, Margo W29

33.12 36.57 29.61 30.11
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Women 25+ 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
1 Enfinity Aquatic Club-13 A NT 1:46.76
1) Long, Joanna E W27 2) Georoft, Andrea A W29 3) Banner, Claudia G W41 4) Angelada-Jao, Jennifer S W39
29.18 34.46 19.57 23.55
2 Cape Fear Aquatic Club-13 A NT 1:53.72
1) Uhl, Alicia K W36 2) Joy, Erin W35 3) Perrottet, Jennifer K W33 4) Smith, Kristen B W29
25.71 30.21 28.88 28.92
3 Raleigh Area Masters-13 A NT 2:00.71
1) Oxford, Jennifer L W33 2) Bryan, Becky W44 3) Fouts, Ali A W50 4) Hulett, Jennifer A W44
30.61 30.06 31.76 28.28
Women 25+ 200 Yard Medley Relay
1 Raleigh Area Masters-13 A NT 1:55.05
1) Phillips, Kali A W28 2) Braun, Erika L W41 3) Jones, Ruth N W29 4) Siefers, Andrea M W27
31.10 30.76 25.60 27.59
2 Enfinity Aquatic Club-13 A NT 1:59.04
1) Angelada-Jao, Jennifer S W39  2) Long, Joanna E W27 3) Georoff, Andrea A W29 4) Banner, Claudia G W41
25.53 27.16
3 Cape Fear Aquatic Club-13 A NT 2:09.48
1) Smith, Kristen B W29 2) Uhl, Alicia K W36 3) Perrottet, Jennifer K W33 4) Joy, Erin W35
36.15 34.12 31.23 27.98
4 Durham Area Masters Aquati A NT 2:25.87
1) West, Sara A W38 2) Popovich, Nicole M W38 3) Swearingen, Kate W32 4) Garst, Michelle E W30
40.13 39.24 30.12 36.38
Women 35+ 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
1 Enfinity Aquatic Club-13 A NT 2:20.75
1) Withers, Lorraine T W49 2) Amick, Beverly O W58 3) Ruebel, Deb W56 4) Acampora, Sue W52
3591 30.31 36.30 38.23
Women 35+ 200 Yard Medley Relay
1 Raleigh Area Masters-13 A NT 2:27.88
1) DeMilia, Mary V W41 2) Bryan, Becky W44 3) Fouts, Ali A W50 4) Addison, Polly F W55
41.40 40.43 35.17 30.88
2 Enfinity Aquatic Club-13 A NT 2:35.69
1) Ruebel, Deb W56 2) Dorsett, Susan W36 3) Amick, Beverly O W58 4) Withers, Lorraine T W49
37.98 42.34 42.00 33.37
3 Durham Area Masters Aquati A NT 3:05.98
1) Grego, Sonia W43 2) Hovey, Mary Anna W69 3) Williams, Heidi W44 4) Collins, JoLynn S W49
44.66 53.78 30.98 56.56
Men 18+ 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
1 Raleigh Area Masters-13 A NT 1:36.09
1) Sadosky, Daniel M M38 2) Henry, Bryan R M20 3) Thayer, David M23 4) Stewart, Henry D M49
24.27 25.84 23.22 22.76
2 Cape Fear Aquatic Club-13 A NT 1:36.26
1) Spake, Benjamin G M23 2) Cook, JJ S M26 3) Anderson, Earl E M48 4) Washburn, Jonathan W M55
23.67 22.85 24.63 25.11
Men 18+ 200 Yard Medley Relay
1 Raleigh Area Masters-13 A NT 1:52.90
1) Henry, Bryan R M20 2) Sadosky, Daniel M M38 3) Thayer, David M23 4) Spencer, Paul M M26
24.65 26.29
2 Fort Bragg Masters-13 A NT 1:53.92
1) Dyer, Dustin M M19 2) Wheeler, Craig S M53 3) Colbert, Pete M23 4) Parke, Perry M44
27.81 32.87 25.23 28.01
3 Cape Fear Aquatic Club-13 A NT 1:54.55
1) Spake, Benjamin G M23 2) Llinas, Alex C M35 3) Cook, JJ S M26 4) de la Cruz, Juan ] M24

27.27 31.10 24.54 31.64
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Men 25+ 200 Yard Medley Relay
-— Durham Area Masters Aquati A
1) Krebs, David K M28 2) Allen, Benjamin M32

Men 35+ 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
1 Greenville Swim Club Maste A
1) Mehlhop, Paul D M52 2) Barlowe, Ryan ] M37
27.25 24.36 24.45 24.28
2 Raleigh Area Masters-13 A
1) Beck, Thomas M48 2) Aber, Dan M39
26.20 26.90 25.35 25.90

Men 35+ 200 Yard Medley Relay
1 Gaston Gators - Gastonia N( A
1) Adcock, Ward E M41 2) McGrath, Jim G M44
31.84 32.76 25.93 24.21
2 Raleigh Area Masters-13 A
1) Bitzenhofer, Mike A M48 2) Aber, Dan M39
36.19 29.61 25.62 25.66
3 Cape Fear Aquatic Club-13 A
1) Martin, Chris D M46 2) Willis, Matt M37
28.96 39.07 27.75 26.49

Men 45+ 200 Yard Medley Relay
1 Cape Fear Aquatic Club-13 A
1) Byrd, Michael M55 2) Washburn, Jonathan W M55
49.77 33.33 27.56 27.94

Mixed 18+ 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
1 Raleigh Area Masters-13 A
1) Thayer, David M23 2) Henry, Bryan R M20
23.53 25.74 23.55 23.54
2 Raleigh Area Masters-13 B
1) Sadosky, Daniel M M38 2) Spencer, Paul M M26
24.34 26.54 27.56 26.31

Mixed 18+ 200 Yard Medley Relay
1 Raleigh Area Masters-13 A
1) Stewart, Henry D M49 2) Thayer, David M23
28.26 29.82 25.58 24.11
2 Raleigh Area Masters-13 B
1) Henry, Bryan R M20 2) Copeland, Brittany W23
30.90 35.51 28.99 27.79

Mixed 25+ 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
1 Raleigh Area Masters-13 A
1) Aber, Dan M39 2) Kirkpatrick, Amy W25
25.32 30.34 28.76 30.27
2 Enfinity Aquatic Club-13 A
1) Acampora, Sue W52 2) Ruebel, Deb W56
27.62 31.66 30.40 47.26

Mixed 25+ 800 Yard Freestyle Relay
1 Cape Fear Aquatic Club-13 A
1) Uhl, Alicia K W36 2) Cockrum, John M39
29.28 1:00.76 2:03.98 32.40 1:09.69
32.35 1:06.77 2:15.54 30.20 1:03.64

1:32.70
1:41.28

NT
3) Symonds, Barry F M55

NT
3) Bullard, Joel M40

NT
3) Spencer, Michael ] M55

NT

NS
4) Adams, Michael M28

1:40.34
4) Barnhill, Kelly M45

1:44.35
4) Parker, Lee M51

1:54.74

3) Niemeyer, Charles (Chuck) J M454) Major, David A M42

NT
3) Beck, Thomas M48

NT
3) McFarland, Jim A M53

NT
3) Anderson, Earl E M48

NT
3) Jones, Ruth N W29

NT
3) Phillips, Kali A W28

NT
3) Braun, Erika L W41

NT
3) Beck, Thomas M48

NT
3) Oxford, Jennifer L W33

NT
3) Hawkins, Nathaniel M34

NT
3) Smith, Kristen B W29
1:48.41  2:26.65
1:38.57  2:13.93

1:57.08
4) Parker, Lee M51

2:02.27
4) Cockrum, John M39

2:18.60
4) Berting, David A M56

1:36.36
4) Braun, Erika L W41

1:44.75
4) Copeland, Brittany W23

1:47.77
4) Jones, Ruth N W29

2:03.19
4) Siefers, Andrea M W27

1:54.69
4) Beck, Thomas M48

2:16.94
4) Boone, Garland M M53

9:00.10
4) Willis, Matt M37
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Results
Mixed 25+ 200 Yard Medley Relay
1 Cape Fear Aquatic Club-13 A NT
1) Smith, Kristen B W29 2) Llinas, Alex C M35 3) Perrottet, Jennifer K W33
33.93 31.77 31.79 22.40
2 Raleigh Area Masters-13 A NT
1) Phillips, Kali A W28 2) Aber, Dan M39 3) Spencer, Paul M M26
31.04 33.10 27.83 30.64
3 Raleigh Area Masters-13 B NT
1) Bitzenhofer, Mike A M48 2) Sadosky, Daniel M M38 3) Ostberg, Kristen J W29
36.41 32.08 25.74 29.96
4 Durham Area Masters Aquati A NT
1) Swearingen, Kate W32 2) Popovich, Nicole M W38 3) O'Connor, Christopher M M55

30.10 38.45 34.17 25.06

Mixed 35+ 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
1 Raleigh Area Masters-13 A
1) Bitzenhofer, Mike A M48 2) Bryan, Becky W44
25.32 30.34 28.76 26.09

Mixed 35+ 200 Yard Medley Relay

1 Enfinity Aquatic Club-13 A
1) Boze, J Glynn M44 2) Wilson, Thomas G M40
38.88 28.55 27.76 26.16
2 Cape Fear Aquatic Club-13 A
1) Martin, Chris D M46 2) Anderson, Earl E M48
37.59 33.40 27.27 24.46
3 Greenville Swim Club Maste: A
1) Eagle, Lisa W48 2) Reedy, Heather R W39
32.58 39.86 26.15 24.65
4 Sailfish Aquatics Masters-13 A
1) Nelson, Stephanie A W41 2) O'Neale, Trey M45
38.05 35.89 30.30 26.70
5 Enfinity Aquatic Club-13 B
1) Spangler, Tom C M54 2) Dorsett, Susan W36

33.25 4331 28.30 35.78
Mixed 45+ 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

1 Enfinity Aquatic Club-13 A
1) Guthold, Martin M46 2) Conger, William M M49
23.53 25.74 23.55 48.56
2 Raleigh Area Masters-13 A
1) Holshouser, Jay J M51 2) Addison, Polly F W55

26.62 26.86 23.51 44.57
Mixed 45+ 200 Yard Medley Relay

1 Raleigh Area Masters-13 B
1) Fouts, Ali A W50 2) Addison, Polly F W55
1:22.78 27.89 26.39
- Raleigh Area Masters-13 A
Early take-off swimmer #2
1) Blackwell, Ceil W W72 2) Fletcher, Doug M70
51.57 30.76
Mixed 55+ 800 Yard Freestyle Relay
1 Enfinity Aquatic Club-13 A
1) Crowder, Barbara W W55 2) Crowder, Robert T M57

31.41 1:05.40 1:40.87  2:22.41 22.93 55.46
32.75 1:09.57 1:47.56  2:26.72 26.51 56.62
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NT
3) Hulett, Jennifer A W44

NT

3) Angelada-Jao, Jennifer S W39

NT
3) Uhl, Alicia K W36

NT
3) Barlowe, Ryan J M37

NT
3) Shotts, Steven ] M42

NT
3) Ruebel, Deb W56

NT
3) Amick, Beverly O W58

NT
3) Fouts, Ali A W50

NT
3) Spencer, Michael ] M55

NT

3) Massengale, Susan W59

NT
3) Amick, Beverly O W58
1:28.39  2:00.02
1:26.89  1:56.90

1:59.89
4) Cook, JJ S M26

2:02.61
4) MacNair, Margo W29

2:04.19
4) Oxford, Jennifer L W33

2:07.78
4) Allen, Benjamin M32

1:50.51
4) Parker, Lee M51

2:01.35
4) Amick, Beverly O W58

2:02.72
4) Joy, Erin W35

2:03.24
4) Bullard, Joel M40

2:10.94
4) Lindsey, Elizabeth H W35

2:20.64
4) Ford, Douglas A M49

2:01.38
4) Withers, Lorraine T W49

2:01.56
4) Spencer, Michael J M55

2:17.06
4) Parker, Lee M51

DQ

4) Holshouser, Jay ] M51

8:46.05
4) Klein, Jonathan E M55



